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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFRICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

-

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M

Bellows, William He AN N October 2, 1681

lirs. m. He Bellows
Box 24

Duteh Flat, Caiife
Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a2 pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimege

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

e mEsLy merFer TOIRROG0 S=iM June 19,1951,
Bellows,Wiliiam H. Pvt lel (AM) M

Mres. Wm, H., Bellows,
Box #24,
Dutch Flat, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the guestion,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

name and re
Do not delay, as a prompt reply is egsential.

requires no postage.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in L= 71

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

DO YOU DESIRE TO

gign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QU 293 A-N October 10, 1930 pd
M Bellows, William H. Pvt 1 C1 1764 M y .

Mrs. Wm. H. Bellows

Box 24
Dutch Flat, California

Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to thé pilgrimage to the cameteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Lct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 193@.

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope which
requires no postage.

l. Do yeu desire to make thig pilgrimaze? M?

2. Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage /},,0

in the calendar year 1931°%

3. Flease give your age and state your hge
health. { Condition of health

4, Do vou speak English?

5. What other langauge do you gpeak?

For The Quartermaster Gensral:

Encls:
Act
Amendment
Envelope

30/150




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iM REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c
June 7, 1930,
Bellows, Williem H, 1764 M

drs. . He Bellows,
Box Z4,
outeh Flat, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodaticns, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the Dblank space following the

quastion,
As soon as you have answered the question,; please sign

your name and return this gheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent te all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermasfer General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931%? =
(Write answer here)

(ggén here) g
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WAR DEPARTMENT
L. FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE}
WASHINGTOM

iN| REPLY nEFEr To QM 293 A-C

June ., 1929.
Bellowa, Villiem He

Mes ¥m.5.Bellows,
Putch Flst, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "I'o enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased goldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

i

ﬁbe records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late private, first oless Villiom . Dellows, MiG.80e, 23rd Tuf., Whoso
remaing are now interred in tie Alens-lurre Ingrican Corplory, Bellosu,
m; W

.;5 Will you please advise this office whether or not he is gurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
makejthg pilg?image. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

J In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it ig requested that a gtatement to that effect be made.

Fér your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2. inelsa.

Act of Comngress.
Envelope. g JOHN T. HARRIS,
1) | . Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
iN REPLY REFER TO EE 293 A-M
Bellows, William He AeM M October £, 1861

Mre. Vme B. 58110“
Lox 24

Dutch Flat, Calif,
Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name,.and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i, Do}yoﬁiéééifé'fﬁrﬁéké';”pilgfimage

in 1932%
2. Please éﬁate your age and condition Age:

of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER r@uQﬂsﬂ‘B&-EM
Bellows,ni1TTam . Pvt lel (AM) M June 19,1981.

Mrs. Wm. H. Bellows,
Box #24,
Dutoh Flat, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is ttherefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eithe{;of tE@ words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following tEE guestion,

e
B ; ;
jis goon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and refirn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no%@ostage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

(T ]

: This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who di& not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

U

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

R T |

8ign here




' '22-. Do you desiro to maker tto pilgrimage

QM 293 AN

October 10, 1930
Bellows, William H, Pvi 1 C1 1764 M '

8.y

—

Mrs. Tm. He. Bellows
Box 24

piukich. §ins, California

A reply. has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative t6 the ‘pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, atithor-
ized by the Act of Congress of Ha‘.t‘ch 24 1922, a8 amended May 15;:19%0,

ki Tha records ‘of this offiae slrnw that you are tha _
of the deceaSed veteran named above and ‘in order tha\“plgas may ‘be -
.comploted for conducting the .pilgrimages in 1961, it ou
answer the f, 1lowing .questions by filling out the blaﬁ.ks Je erefor
and return let‘gar to -this office In tho em}onﬁd anvolopo which
requirea no postage. -

h

" i.‘:,"'- v i
qR * :

WQMMLM.JLEM? e

——in %o calendar yoar 19517 ot L

B. - Please give your age Eﬁd atate yOur 7 lage
. health, . . : :

1
4

MMB.@MLLJ RARIP—

‘r«-..__u_—.r

ﬁ.__;ms_“mi_w.

Por Tho Quartermaster Gemerals

. g dny = _ "ery ti'uly youra,

Lot &, D, HUGIES,
Encls: 4 Iy " O TR i Baptaln, Q. M. Corps,
, Aok ' : .. M#ssistant.
‘mmdment B s :
Envelope

wagfEe ., e W i



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

IN.REFLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-C vTuﬂe 7’ 1930‘
Bellows, Williom H, 1764 M

Myrs. Tm. He. Béllows,
Bex 24,
Dutek Flas, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are rnow being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to ihs cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or “No" in the blank space following the

guestion.

As soon ag you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

| essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

} A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Do YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10319 .. e
) : (Write anewer here}

! B {Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

u:a repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C October # , 1929,
Bellowe, Villiam H. 1764-M

Mrs. "m. H. Bellows,
Box 24,
Cutch Flat, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
qumber of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1eft therefor and return the lstter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 193079 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, " (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
. (specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
C. ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER.
WABHINGTOMN

N mrepLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C ; O.G.M.GT’M- & R.C :
June 12 | 1929.
Bellors, William He

H:rl ¥m.H.Bellows,
Duteh Flat, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries™.

. The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Privete, first class williem H. Bellows, MeG.Bo., 23rd Inf., whose
pemning sve now interred in the flsne=-Marne Pmoricen Cometery, Bellemu,
Aisne, France. ®

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 1o
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full nams and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a2 widow who has since re-
married it is regquested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congrese.
Envelope. JoHnd T. HARRIS, :
Major, Q. M. Corps, Ui
Assistant. £
£
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. . WAR DEPARTMENT Q‘ |

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Tud
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QI 293 A-C April o,

RRLIOWS, William He, Pvte, 1/0le
te Ca GO.' 2%rd Tﬂmmn

Mr, Vn. H, Ballowe,
matah Plat,
gal.

Dear Sir:

The Guartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclcsed card which gives the permanent cemetery locatlon of
the soldier's gyave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetéery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, ranik, division, organization, date
of soldier's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or recuest on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxcercised by those who performad this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will bo perpetually maintained by the Govermment in a
mannor hefitting tre last roesting placz of our horocs.

Very truly yours,

K« J« Bampton,
It Cole Q.,‘x‘-ﬂ.‘: ™
: Assistant, i ingh

1" Eneds ' it Liﬁﬁiﬁ

Racord carda

25/560/3Y8



Co. Me Go 2%r d Infantry BELIOWS,William - Pvt
£ 2nd D iv -

Reported miss ing as a member of the platoon that suffered
heav y casualties while being rel eived at Soisson July 20th 1913, and
no report ever having been received of burial or admittance to a
Hoepitals

iLE
0 .

i

No informant given. FIL
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MJG Cej 23 Inf. Bellews, William R, Pvi, 76342.6C227 '

|

Vissing July 20tn 1918,

1, Cemmunicatien received regarding abeve seldier.

2+ Seldier reperted missing in actien July 20th,I9I8., As the cempany was being
rclcived en the night ef July Z0th,an enemy shell burst ameng the cempany,
killing 27 men; It is believed that Pyt, Bellews was killed instantly as ne
aknaxr further repert frem himself er Base Hespital was received by this Ce,

Infermsnt: Richard Pﬁﬂildrcth,capt, 2drd Inf.,

Lt, Jehn Himball A R.C
12/17/18,

Inquirer: liiss Agnes Jenes,
B.Be 47 4.P.0. 909,

Macg o



FILE UNDER NO.

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO.

InsTrUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheots become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. s—oo42

). M. C. Form 3851 (0ld Form 4809)
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File No. 108889.

1. Location InpExX CARD:

() Name . BELLOWS, Williem H, Ser. Np. " (O ETENGe PR
_ TV DB s

®) Renk . Pvt. 3fc Organization .M+ Ge C0. 28rd Inf.
CKR.. %%

(¢) Date of death 7-20-18 (d) Cause of death _}{__/_A _____________________

IT. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 08 Nl Row _____ it € Plot ... -9 . . Sege = TR TYyp, DB
) Hmers. dddres, VaCYr B Brown LBoMhor ey O e
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _._______ LR o e e CKRO¥ES
IV. A. G. O. DisposrTioNn CARD: Date of receipt - ..crteBro 2 = 1
(@) Name ___ S ; - (b)Y Relationghips FoMEs = - fe. . TS L.

(e)FAddressit S iINEE T -

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(£)uShipping instructionsiupen arivalliof bodyim USSS - . ..o . of 0 o
(¢)Wisposition: instractionsiif motibrought todWS. 22— i~ & = =, R T
Examiner's Initials ... ________ Data ot o g = SisF e , 192
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communieation from _____________ om0 T T
__________________________ SOk o S el W ot A B e
confirming request in Par. TV.sitem....._________ Jiaboye, oritequesting thatl ~ W EEr S e o 8 S e
L
-"‘_/"J/
.d'/"
Examiner’s Imitials ________________________ Daterds = sl s iy 1o , 192
o 7 A
7 / - Ly
VI. G. R. S. FrLes, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: £/ (ol 4y 77 4 = 1 ] i AR
< . ) A ‘ ; 7
/".'j ULl ;_“';.A:I‘:l-',‘,__..__-ﬂ_,_:____________-_ﬁh_nf_ﬂ‘__’_ _____________________ 5 A e SN e e i
{a) Cancellation memos referred to? _________ sty i poio e e r
A 3 et T 4 (.:-:‘,, I
Examiner’s Initials . £ 2 "2 Date i i o G S Sk , 192 /
5 % -4 Sy ¢
COUNTRY France CemeTERY No. _____ oo 1764 58N SHERT! No. E=Cuug = . L
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 ‘U".;\ 3 _ T Make Form N6, 214 :
Amended April 6, 1920 87720 K k% ¥ 7 i




VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made __,_l _________________________________________ , 192

ilypediby s 1 S , Checked by __ 3 2 e TCE LT , 192

VIII. Finar AoTion:




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
‘Pile Ho. 108889,

1. LocaTioNn InpEx Carp:

(@) Name _____ BMOEB.W{}II&!H. __________________ 3. e Ser. No. 763343 ...............
Typ.®B
(b) Rank ___P!‘t_‘l_fc __________ Organization M.G.ﬂo. 231'& o i B
ot L B
(¢) Date of death _____"Ia?"_l_e ________ (d) Cause of death K_/A_ ______________________
IT. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind,, Inf.): .
(a) Grave No. ____}__3_!_;_ _____ Row _..... > Plot .- 3 _______ See, { ....... TRYIP: o2 D B ______
Walter 8. Brown (Brother-in-law) 1217 P. Street; Sacramento,
(ONEmeénrgAddress 588 e 1 RS- BRTECTNE IR TR N0 el aiens ek e 0 S Y R T T oelif, -
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ............... ol SR SRR e NN CKR. 5.
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
_______ ° QenIva, 4 < s il e S R I T e R o
cableon ______ B L e e R e i T L Wt S , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by {
leﬁter ofdtransmifialtontedi il DRI TIRL R . | , 192
" iy e
/Q/B KR Q.@CWQ&E M MZF,@{ MMC’(
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 7 2’5'“?’3’ e
Wil Horm#l/5: forwarded fio' G R.1S., FoboKensoN,Ji, e sl Sen i ool - o 0 e , 192 :/'24)
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

7 4
COUNTRY COMBTHEYIIN O Seat ot o b 08 S Aears SepEr No. &£ 5§ ¥ .
Gt. R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 3—8020

Prance 1764



‘!'!l - T——— i

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION  * ol diRe i ape)s S Sah e e f(
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _ November 6, 1922,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT 'AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT s )
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhﬁmation of body
1. Name BRLLOWS, William H, 103 Namepr oo 70 - o i wE AU (LD NS B
o R T R e e e e
5. Rank. FXGBAYLaTor B Sl o I e g o e B e i
4. Org._ M.G, Co. 28rd Inf, , B Lo QLB B e e tCmt T Se s e
5 D Dl DRt () o m e A 145 (a)SDID) o N SRt o e e
5.ELD rﬂ"-frkf/ (b) D.B. _no diserepancy .
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 138 __ Sec. A . .. 15 (Grave, No. fv e 1 SO Al Bt 0
B i PLOL B % e ROWs swt il St~ 5 L6 Bl o e N ‘Row _______________
D RS L ST e . 11 v Ll G T E T o U v i s St S il
18. Cemetery Alsne-Marne Amsrican Cty. 19. Commune or town _Belleaw .
20 Daptetor: Countyse s, Kiane e i it 21+4:Country’ (Eranoes’e f T or . . Ll o
22 G EE S HAG TS FICO0E R NO e/ Rue s SeaR s W64 e nt T B W A e
23. Disinterred (Date) November 6, 1922 = By _ CuWe Dodge . .. .. .
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Williem H, Bellows Serial No. i L ST e T

Rank:ts PYieU/Cesstiia s S iy o Oréanization____ﬂ_‘T_tf’if__9?.:,-?_‘_”,{'&1___?{{: ____________
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes dy? Yes (Illegible)

te Signature Ju iér'Téchnicai—Aﬁsiégéﬁf
7 A.Ce EmmBbEL. N/
PREPARATION éi// =

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). .

L d

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

28. Nature of burial - Wooden box and burlap .

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? none

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Nove 6, 19282, By C.W. Dodge

3l ~Ggbket sealed by ... ... . . . BNW..Dodge .. ... L e o B

QM}PA S‘%ﬁ,\&lre of Embalmer, (Supervisor _ L b=
W\ |




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. © - 31185

32. Designation of body:

____________________________________________________

33. Consigned to:

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the reporti above
is correct. ]

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

To point of Concentration

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date November 6, 1922. . __

(Name ) €

_______________________ s - sreial e I Ceeee———
"""""" O.E. DAVIS, Ist/ Lt.QMC.
40. Received: . Date

e P S T

41. Reinterred, Nove6,1922,Aisne-llarne Cem.1764,Belleau(4Aisne)

e o L e =L

(Date)
A0 GRAVORNOIE e i e o e e o N PR e O M Seiction: = T eeetaie Ty
43S PEANSBROG L o 5 & Tk el B Ao Rowswst- Ja T Sl iy N SRl S S R Nk
/? 2 - /) >
- 5121¢}¥1 C?k‘ﬂ“”v“ﬁfﬁ
G.R.S. Representative . >

-re-- -G de gy e
Lt.,Chaplain,USA.




P Y R s SR RS

-

. ;2. S. Form. No. I'G-A . . ]'llﬂc'\ Bell. .me ’ . \ a
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. wovemver 6, 1022.

1. REMAINS OFo....... BOLLOWS, William He. ... ... SERIAL. NUMBER... . 76342

A e i Ly S ORGANIZATION  li,G. Coo 23rd Inf.
2. Disinterred (date) : ' : I'rom (give complete location) :
. November 6, 1922, Grave 138, Plot 3, Se0. A, Cemel764s
By Group ORISR S D o - Y £ T o L e
3. Reburied (date) NOve6,1922 In (give complete location) : Gy 77 ,Block A,

Row 2,Aisne=Marne Cem,1764,Béllesu(Aisne).

- Li.f’ée%
By : Group Te=burial group ynit Nature of reburial . ©3S5£8°

4. Report as to navure of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Wooden box and burlap =

v

Badly decomposed..r VFeatures unrecognizable,

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Yes (Illegiblen grave marker? .. .. Yes

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record agi'ees.

6. What does examination of body show as rezards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) Impossible to determine

() Weight (estimated) - 2 pR
& {¢) Hair—Color : 1
!'J;.mmil,\' o
(Z]l.'ni':lr.'i(_':'i.-'ti!?s P

() Hair on face—Color

it
Location
1
Quantity =
¥ 1] 7L A7
() Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,
; : 3 & .
Or MISSING parts) 1 = /dj}

-

({3 Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty).
“Practures: Ieft tibia, Pibuls and humerus.
~lissing parts: Ieft humerus, lower third, both femur and pelvis,

Checkar: d.Cs Ammabel,

7. Disinterment £ ) ) 5 Sl Sig
/ * <= o Loy et - f ! (5 l: [/ 4
Slajiiisitedl iy ae TR S0 @ C (C’ ﬁ iy _{@'_ppmvml o W S I R
C.V. DODGE, S.E. O.B. DAVIS, lst ItQuC.
7 = =35 AN B as e 5 Sl
8, Reburial e /‘// / o — !/( rﬁ"‘t“? e
supervised by ... 3 st st arh phrovedn S se are e s et R
L .EELJTS d:f WD Ole ELY

(Title) . Lt.,Chaplain, USL.



OSPS ¢ /] ,n’ N 2 *
Form 108 (LG8 e,

Prepare the comuunication to Chie TG IR N 5l
. in Burope, indicated below:

1, CORRECTIVE LETTER

&y SUPFLEMENTARY LETTER
(1) Body to be returned
(2) " +to remain
(return
(3) Blue Card letteré
not return
(4) Communicate and comply with
- wishes of reolatives,
(5) Withdrawal
(6) Do not digturb . /V'\vé“t ;

((7) (;\_t'u(r ol ( )

b\.\_\m‘ 8) ll ) ,.‘. [ LA LA~
3., CABLE i
J#a) Body to remain

(b) Body to be returned

(c) Special

{d) Suspend Action

(e) Do not @isturb

(f) Suspend foreign advice,

;_,5')}/f‘3 :

H, B, Cairns,

Ref i Par Slsiion.: .. Letter
2 4 y«a ‘{*

§ 4. ;
Vil ik-{k l'/\ i \o '.
—

1921,

e

5/2935/LML



/754/. e

No.of burials 017//

Date /’%'}5/”/

Thie shect forwarding cases F 77d 27 7/
s = —. N A ‘.,_. T ¢ oo
SUSPENDED

[ | Letter of

Location Indgg G0, Eenkasy Recheck Tk Transmittal
Croup Group Group Group Unit Group
= - i 2 e e e o
@ =5 { v w = ] 5
o & | =l = o =
& | For=|Datgl* For={Date g For= | Date 3 Form= Dat@g For=~ [Datgld For=|Date
v Wards= = |ward- o |warde- . .|ward=- = |wards- < | warcds
o |.ed 14 ¢ led %o S led to o led to S 'ed o = led to
» .




December 3, 1921.

293.8 C-3~108889, Bellows, William H., Oty. 1764~-2730.
PR, The quartermsster Juneral, U. 8. Ammy (Cemetsrial Division).
20 Chieg, American fraves Hogleiration Servics, QuM.Css in Turope.
SUBJECT: Additional sdvice on the American Cemetery 0f the ilisne<Marne, #1764.

l. The remalins of the followlng American Dead burled in the Ame rcen

Comotory of the iisne-¥arne, #1754, are mot to be roturmed to the United Jtates in
sccordance with our cable #976. )

Cable ARMY DEAD
& f. Ho -

2790. Bellows, William H., Private 1/e, 76342, M.0. Cos 23rd Inf.
By authority of the doting Juartermaster Genersl:

CHARLES J,. WYHRNE,
’ 3‘?““. Talde e(ﬂ]ﬁlv






Value of ration; $.- - No. rations due dlei S (Ll

SEyingsSSeatamE Tis Short, $















=, Hap 33.5.K. fifor. N.286.45 n
-G %.176/8 GARDEN OF

G. R.S.Forz:! No. 16-A .

g GARDEN OF )M, GACANGHE,
vis ‘R’._- A TSN,
Place =% BREGHCOGACHCACHCAG,

REPORT OF DISITTERMENT AND REBURIAL  puce.......... Gozor  ~ *

1. REMAINS OF... BELGONS S WBN.......cooiomsmromsssissiasios i

RANKT\TT//C- ORGANIZATION .......ooovvroreo 2T

2, Disinterred (-date) : From (give compl.ete location) : .p. LI £

6.2.9.;,,1 6th. Body.. in Yow. a8t xight

D BEG TION 4.7
B.‘_.s: Group......... Bobb FIEL + (\L =z } I

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : P
N2
Aisne )
JIELD S_ECTION ?1‘1"‘9 ang

mg ﬁature of reburia?

Ji‘n A JhanTN ..

. July 6, 1921, .....GR3V9 #1560, Sect, A, P1Ob 43, Cby. 1764, Belleau Wood (i

By C T D mr e o e oo

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
FE TRE
FEATURES UNRECO®NIZABLE BADLY DECOI\«’PO‘SLﬂ
 U.S.A.UNIFORM. BURIED IN 12 FEET OF _\_J.E‘ARTH. SINGLE GRAVE MARKER FOR
+-ALL - BODIES. IN. RQW.. £

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.........XE8(2).. On grave marker ? .....ec8Quiiiiunns

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

o D CALIBRE. AMMUNITION,. U5 ARNY. BUTTONS .. BOTH. BODY DISCS. . PARTLY........
CORRODED, ABOVE HEADING IN NO.1 OF 16~A LEGIBLE.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

e "T"Ht(

(@) Height (actual measurement‘"*“ OSSIBLY IO DETERMINE

P g—_‘(TIT

(b) Weight (estimated).. =2

( )
3

M 1—

Ghangetonsticers s e s [Pl

(d) Hair on face— Color _: IMPOSSIBLE 70 DRTE s

[E0CalTONES 7 sn b, Tasmemid wa o - L L

¢ o Tt o a ) »hi "W T30
J.u-r Q,IBI' 1 il g 2 G (S 2

Quantity ..

lmw;uSLBL o D 1
missing tparts).. ;

22 25 24 2526 27

e
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ... 4\‘,1'91*

e IS TIHG--PARDSA - Lo Pt -humerus--from upper--third. 46w -both  fomurs..and
pelviss FRACTURES: Both hip bones shattered. Left 'b_LhJ.d and flbula
—tower-thirde Fe Lt humerus upper -thirdy -
7. Disinterment /’za S @ Rz :
supervised by . HARRY Vi BO S8+ SRy MR Approved J R GER.CART, OMC o

8. Reburial
supervised by ...« /F L. MY A/
AJHLE mmu},\_,p “J GR ,"

WDW,FH wUPERVIGOR, ARG

Aﬁpioved

;C. Ll :..h B AR KLI8Y | M AJ OR
L #2% M SUPE WJ;UI,-EJ LA



FILE UNDER NO. 293 - Bellows, William H,

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
2/27/24,
Letter )
From: Quartermaster General,
Po: QiiS0., Washington GID., Washe, D.C.
Submitting 1ist of names of people to whom flags should be seut
at Govt. eXpense.
DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 424 =~ (Flags)

InsrrocrioNs.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
cheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. 0013

Q. M. C, Form 489
Revised July 26, 1918



FM 293 A-C
(Bellows, William H} Pebreary 27, 1924,

Hrs. Wme He Bellows,
Dutoh Flat, Placer County,
Californie.

Dear lladam:

The Quertermaster Ceneral desires you to be informed that, in
compliance with your request of February 18, 1924, instructions have dbeen
issued to have a flapg sent to you in memory of your son, the late Private,
First Class, William H, Bellows, lMachine Gun Compeny, 23rd Infantry, who
gallantly gave his life in the Service of his country.

Application for subseription to "The American legion Weekly"
should ba made to:

The Americsn legion,

627 West 43rd Street,
llew York, New York.

Very irumly yours, RK féf'((




PAGE 13 .

Relatives of Deceased Bﬁddies
Entitled to Flags

I understand that when the body of a deceased
service man of the World War was sent home
for interment, the relatives of the man were
permitted to retain the American flag with*which
the Government covered the casket. - These flags
are treasured mementoes in several families I
know which lost relatives in the war. Does the
Government furnish such  flags to relatives of
men whose bodies were left in A. E. F. ceme-
teries 2—MRS. R. RAINS, Bronxz, N. Y.

UARTERMASTER GENERAL W.. H.

HART advises that it is the. policy
of his office to furnish one flag to either
the mother or the widow of each soldier
who gave his life in the service and whose
body is to remain permanently in.Europe.
Application made direct to the Office of
the Quartermaster General, War Depart-
ment, Washington, will receive prompt at-

\ tention. :



PAGE 14

A Handy Man Abot

NEVER MIND GETTING UP, DEAR —
Tl GET My OWN BREAKFAST

READY THIS MORNING—
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GF.ES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q. . IN EUROPE
8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

December 22, 1921.

File No.

From: Chief,

To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )
dated: December Glomalls Al s

AHFHTEROEN. )
File No. 293.8 C.R. 108889,Bellows, William H. Cty 1764-2790.

Subject: Additional advice on the Arerican Cemetery of the Aisne-~
Marne # 1764,

Name :

sL/

Bellows, William F.,Pvt 1/c




£/0¥VT 5

WAR DEPARTIGERD
OFFICE OF THE QUARPERMASTER GERERAL
Vashington, DG, }
DRAF® OF  CABIEGRAM \
Transuittal by the Adjutant Geners) Requested. : |
. HlLRogers,
Quartermaster General.
Semt as Cablegram Paragreph lo. Sent from

Date FNov. 25,1921 Fiis Ny
No. 9% 1/2s/a Received baoix

Military Attache,
Amembasey, Paris,
For Rethers: DO NOP RESURN Section

Antoni Nowak 140 George E. Simaoms 141; 17
./ He Bellows 2790, 4 Wl en

Gopies to: Cemsterial Divisiom, Inforsstion & Guidence,




HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN G‘ES REGISTRATION SERVICE. Q. . IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

November 2, 1921
File No.) 0 €9 Y% 9

From: Chief,
To: Quartermaster General, U.S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.
\
Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following

correspondence from your office:

etter )

dated: October 19, 1921

2nd _ Indorsement )

File No. £293.8 Cem.Div. - #108889 - (Bellows, Willium H.)

Subject: Change of records

Name: Pvt.1l/cl Williem H. Bellows

=

diidie B

7

/

“H.;;.{RE‘I? ERS,
_,}o el,/Q.M.C.




qu* }gi:;f;g No. 108889

GRS Form 1l21a . 7 /f‘
) e
; CHETERIAL DIVISION e
RECISTRATION SIECTION
)
Septe 19, 1921 .
ﬁILO FOR:
Cards Depariment.
Als
CASE OF:
MeGe GO., 23rd Inf.
RGANIZATION (01d)
Bellows, William H.
(Name)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have bcen made on the R legis
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necce

on the Organization Card:

RGANIZATION (New)

Place FmlA No,

=
£
@

FILE NO.

SURNAIE Orj_g.

1 (is. ./29/21 & b

SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reb.| fel

gle [/</=~1%
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob,| Cty.}1764 D21559
RANK 3rd Reb, De

DATE OF BEATH

DEATH

CaUSE OF D

(Note: In the above spaces below double line £ill in ONLY the now
dava and data correcting provious information)

BY: “hel G. Cawlay

Inve & adje

\ . (Depariment)
5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections mads
on Organization
File Card:

By_ 210,
S /1105 /1L




GRS Ferm 121a .

CE/ETERTAL DIVISION
RECISTRATION SECTION

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

ANIZATION| (01d)
&W ;é 242 e N Ml/ej

ata changes as shown below have becen made on the Registra-
and a corrassponding change will bc necessay

Correction or additional
+ion Card of the above=meniioned soldier
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place F=1A Nos
SURNAME Orig. D=
1st Reb, D=

SERTAL NUMBER
ZHdReb.7/y /755/ D- S5TF

FIRST NAME AND INITIALS

3rd Reb, D=

RANK
DATE OF BEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correccting previous information)

V2 ﬂ

(Department)

(Note:

5 % g8 card was 511
o X & =

poirLCuloﬂJ made

oni org t,{‘lét_‘ulon

File Gard:

By 7N _zim—»-r——




pr

2nd Inde |

PILE NOe £95:8 Come Dive = $#108869 = (BRLLOWS, Willism Ns)

yromy O« Qe Me Gey Cometeriel Division, Ogtober 1Y, 1921 = T0p Ohief,

smerican Graves Registration Sexvice, Qs Me Ce in Burope, O Avenue 4°lena,

Paris, Franoes

1. Returneds The ohange of records as listed in foregoing

1st indorsemont is hereby oonfirmed ond our records now show,

private 1/ol wmu- He BELLOWS,#76342,
Massohing Gun

251 Infantry
Buried in Grave mﬂ.-;. r:nu.
inarioan Come toxy 1764, Seiloan (Alsve

By suthority of the Aeting Quarternaster (emeral,

w4 maLED | |
0CT 19192
G.R.5,



WAR DEPARTMENT.
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

PE
WASHINGTON, D. C.

£OR.P
ADDW_"%%M

YOUR MAIL
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

TO

|STREETAND

Cemo terial Division

NUMBER

VIrectory ek i 5 )
Z Tk B, S
@) . O . % v’\-‘; . LN
o A m D .6y N P\
mo2 A 3 ? Palag N2 SN
(Shi o Mr. Walter Si{Erbws, 2 /7
{ (S5} < "?'t?: = 7L Pé.)’f
W A Y
i{gé = ; < IAIT-RoBtEeet, A, AN
s 7= y L B
G2 ‘,S ‘;‘nr(rj‘ Sacramento, Calif.
e S B
————_= e 2
o e o e ’/ et AL
e e V4 / c ‘9‘ :
L e e —— l 3
F A

\



ADDRESS REPLY TO . .

THE QUA. "RMASTER G RAL
DIRECTO @8 URCHASE AND.GE WAR DEPARTMENT (
B IRE HHECRH XXX XK {

No.
From:
To:

Subject:

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
DIRECTOR OF. PURCHASE AND STORAGE

XXXXXXXXX XX XX XXX XX XXX KXXXXXXXXX
WASHINGTON

Sept. 17, 1921,

293,.8-Cem, File #108889 (Bellows, William H., Pvt.l/c)

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division)

Mr, Walter S. Browm, 1217 F. Street, Sacramento, Calif. i;
=
B

¥

1. The records of this office indicate that the remains
of the late Private lst Class William H., Bellows, 23rd Infan-
try, Machine Gun Company, are now interred in grave #138,
Section A, Plot #3, Aisne-larne American Cemetery (Belleau
Wood American Cemetery, Department of Aismne).

Grave Location,.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

(Ut
CHARLES J/Synist e
Captain,/Q. i C.

L//

—
Vi
58

¥

=

3

£




2

September 17, 1521,
293,6-Cem, File #108569 (Bellows, William He, Pvt.l/c)
The Quartermaster Geusral, Us 8¢ Aromy (Cemeterial Division)
Mrs. Wed. Bellows, butch rlat, Calif,

Gase gf Private lst Class William H, Bellows.

1. In reply to yowr letter of September 7, 1921, you are
advised that this office is pleased to know that its efforts
in behalf of the bereaved relatives of our soldier dead is
appreciated., ine body of your som, the late Private lst Class
William H. Bellows, 23rd Infautry, ilachine Gun Company, as
previously reported, ls iaterred iu grave #l38, Section A,
Plot #3, Aisus-udarne American Cemetery (Belleau Vood American
Ceme tory, Departusnt of Alsme). This is a permunent American
Cemetery and the grave of the deceased will be perpetually
maintained by the Gove nt in the xnoat careful and reverent

manner.,

2. With referemnce to a photograph of the grave, you are
advised that photographs of the graves of our soldler dead
were taken by the Photographic Section of the Amwerican Red
Cross. Their work in this commection was discontinued during-
the early part of the swmmer., ZThersfore, it is regretted
that this office is umable to forward you a photograph of

this grave.
By authority of the Quartermaster Genmeral:

CHARLES WIONE, :
a» Captal o My Co Wb—

y ,%
/7 Tz,

3 }



Sept. 17, 1921.
293.8=Cem, File #108889 (Bellows, William H., Pvt.l/c) -
The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division) [// Z/ ]LA
Mr, William H, Bellows, Sr., Dutech ¥Flat, Calif,

Case of Private lst Class William H. Bellows.

1. In reply to your letter of September 6, 1921, your
attertion is invited to copy of letter herewith,enclosed,
addressed to irs. Wei. Bellows with referemce to dispesi-
tion of the remains of your son, the late Privcote lst Class
William H. Bellows, and photograph of grave.

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals

CHABLES J.. . ‘)7:'@#’

" Gapta.:l.n, Ql i °

ke 0N '.-‘l'j-};'\
- s_) vt
4 ¢
git ”
P f:‘vt A
Wi, -
.’/‘ é '\'
o oxle * 3
’\\-' L




)
¢

(e e e
B e o T T ———

Sept. 17, 1921,

293,8-Com. File {108889 (Bellows, William H,, Pvt.1l/c)

Mr., Walter S. Brown, 1217 P. Street, Sacramenio, Calif.

Grave Location.

1. The records of this office indicate that the remalns
of the late Private 1lst Class William H, Bollows, 23rd Infan=
try, Machine Gun Company, &are now interred in grave #138,
Section A, Plot #3, Alsne-Marne Awmerican Comelery (Belleaa

Wood Amerilcan Cemetery, Departmont of Alsne),

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARIES J, WYRIE, j;,g L)
JF Captaing M. Co aw

~y

on

The Quartermaster Goneral, U, S, Army (Cemeterial Division) : L. L} Zg






Office Quartg‘mas‘oe r General

Cemeterial Division

S»3142/11B W
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G. R

TO:

FROM:

. 8.Form No. 101~
Immxm“r BLANE 6

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number 198889

Date pugust 24,1921,

Please furnish information as checked (v ) helow regarding the following soldier:

NAME: William H, Bellows

RANK :Private First Qlass

Serial Number

76342

ORGANIZATION: 23rd Infantiry, Machine Gua Company.

=1

No.

1.

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

. Grave location,

. Confirmed by G. . 8.7

10.

11.

. Has been notified?

13.

14.

QUESTION

Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with
records?

. Number of casualty cablegram,

. Date buried.

(@) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(c¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial ?

teport as to grave marker.
Identification tags:

(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address? &

(Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph number ?

., Inquiry made by.

N. B.—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed

in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

{

4

{
|

REPEY T
Q g Y ¢
Noe. ‘/ ey

7/20/18

K/A

4o 572-6-16

5 None given

6e Grave 138, Section 4, Plot 3,
American Cemetery, Bellean, Alsne.

9. Cross
10.
Yes
No.

1l, Walter S. Brown,
1217 F. Street, Sacramento, Qalif,
120 F 107=A 8/24/21

14, None given
RELEASED BY INFORMATION CoONTROL DEPARUMENT.
e N Confirmed.

ceotien. Unconfirmed.




GOPFY

293,.9 Recovery — Arsa i2 1st Ind. Hi/nm

Hdors. amsrican Ge Re Se, WellCe in Burope, 8 ivenus d'lsna, PARIS, July 26,
1921 - To: The . uartermaster General, lunitions BSuilding, WASHINGTOW, De Co

1. Forwarded, inviting attention to basic communication and to
GeR.S. Forms #1-A and ;16-4 attached hereto.

23 The rscords of this office show:
BELIOVS, 476342, yillium He, Pete 1/cl MeG.Cos, 23rd Inf.,
Grave #£138, Sect. 4, Plot #3, Belleau .00ds
Lmerican Cemetery 31764, EELLEAU (iisne).

pending receipt of further instructions irom your office.

(signed) R. P. HARBOLD

Fo Ce Johnson
Ltl 001. Q,.I‘.’I.C.
nels. Leting Chisf.




CoPY i

 HEADQUARTERS ,AREA#$ 2,

AMERICAN Gs Re Se Qe L. Ca in Europa,
Chateau Thierry (iisns)

July 1, 1921.

¥ile 293. Ballows, lm.

Froms Supa 'visor, Area .
Tos Chief, Amarican G. Rs Se, (.1.Cs in Europe, Pgris.
Subject: Concentration.

1. nclosed herewith is form 16~A in duplicate for the

concentration of a location in the village of Blerzy in the gardsn of
lme. Gacaugne, of u body identified by tags as that of Wwilliam Bellows,
Pvt. Co. H, 1l6lst Ini:ntrye.

2e The unlocated file of this ofiice shows the nums of BELLGW S
Wme He, 376342, PrC, s Ge Coe 23rd Infantry. This name did not appear on
ths I ench burial list, but it was found bstwesn the bodies of Isster Durbin
and John Kemnedy, in which locution the French list shows an unknown
soldier to be buried. :

- Form 1-4 in troplicate covering reburial of this body in
Grave #138, Section 4, Plot #3, Cemetery #1764, Belleau Vood (hisne)
attached hereto.

Major, GellsCe

AHB/clp

in Inel in dupl
1 Incl. in dupl

0.Q.P.Y¥







SCHOOL FOR BAKERS AND COOKS
DEPARTMENT OF COOKING

Date

BILL OF FARE

INGREDIENTS coSsT
|
Cost of supper ... L
........................................ o
|
__________________________________________________ e S v A




September 19, 1921.
File #108889

Case of: Bellows, #76342, William H.
Pvt., 1/c, M.G. Co., 23rd Inf.

1t is reduasted that an Indorsement be forwarded to France stating our records
now show Bellows buried in Grave #138, Section A, Plot #3, American Cematery
#1764, Bellsau, Aisne.

i W@WM,W .



G. R, 8. Porm NO. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANE

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCIL

File Number 108889

Date 10/13/21

Please furnish information as checked (v ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME:

RANK: Pvt., 1/c

Bellows, William H.

Serial Number

ORGANIZATION:

76342

MeGo JO., 23rd Inf.

No.

(&)

<t

=1

10.

11,

12.

13.

14.

QUESTION

1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

records?

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

. Number of casualty cablegram.
g pate buried.

. Grave location.

(@) Complete record required. ey
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?
. Confirmed by G. R. 8.7

. Report as to grave marker.

Identification tags:
(@) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?

Has been notified? (Give date.)

Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.)

What is the photograph nuinber?

. Inquiry made by.

i
N. B—All proper names to be typewritten, or printed |
in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. i

REPLY
ls Yes.

DR/ 20/18%

ST /als

4. b72-6-16.

5. No record.

6. (arden of Mme. Gacangne, Vieray,
Aisne, (No Cmme. No. given).
Disinterred 6/29/21 & Reburied
7/6/21 in Grave #1368, Lection
A, Plot #3, Amer. Cty. #1764,
Belleau, Alsne.

9. Cross.

10. (a)  Yes.,
(p) No.

1l1. Walter S, Brown (Brother-in-law)
1217 Fo St., Sacramento, Calif.

12. No.

14, No record.

i

1’ RELeasen BY INvoraATION CONTROL DEPARTMENT.

A& .. Confirmed.

Inv. & Ad j ""Dé'ﬁﬁ';";"" Unconfirmed,

e




G.R.5. TORM #135
IDENTIFICATION OPINION . """"""
™ 0 EETUNETHOSN . |

CASE OF psllows,William H.76342,.Machine Gun CQ..23zd.. Ing. Evt. 1/cle

GRAVE . 138..5ece- dePlot.3.. Cty.1764. Belleau,aisne, -imer Cty.
DEQISION That the hody.contained in this grave is. that_ of Bellows, Wme He.............
DENTAL CHART
Date of Enlistment : i Report on Disinterment-
A.G.O. Emerpgency Address
Missing Dental Work| Dental Work __Missing B.D Dental Work Miss A.D.
U'R'--‘;}Es:.‘ ------------------ “® ceececeseamaacaaaana b e st o yd Fo e im0 i e Vo e i o S T e A il o e om o
.......... Bone -shown .. .| one ghown .ol ORI
3 #7 AR Bou WP L
el bponstostalls cociscatons R L sy S I S Terbl e DBE GV LR
---------------------------- e bR e e s e N L L -..-#6 alloy fillingl-------.----..
: #7 alloy £illing = =
L'R"'¥5"' ..................................... tpees 0 | B s R ALt R b #8 alloy filling. .............
...................................................... 6. o e B el Toy Pt T ingt B8
o Lo LR PR el L ML v IR SO TN el S U L R o I
R e S e R e L e L0 vl vyt D Gy S SO
Above discrepancies can ............ bejaccountiad ifor! s s ifolil owa i s SRR B B
A«GeOs . Feports...U.R.#8..0ut.before death, .. France on disinterment reports U.R.#8. . .

MeheDe---lay.not have been .erupted at. .enlistment and have ernpted and decayed while. ..
in the service neceasnatmg extractmongc or Framce may have reported in error M.i.D.

STy BODY DESCRIPT ION :

A4.G-0. Report E/A Report Report on Disinterment
Hoight B £8.--7-dNe ------one- i Ne-pepayh .. .. WL L B lmpasaible. to datermine ...
VEELEAe T S R IRE SRR L S e T el e e L el
IZWDE e e R T e el o s bl o mm s o e L S S e e e il e e e R e & e
Fractures .- Nom@----------ccoodoiiiiiii i Geeranmseddbiliog s hn s at nron o st b s S s e E e i e B

IDENTIFICATION TAGS
nd_o 0 Found on Cross
N B e S e e N e st e L ._...:
os (20, OTHER IDENTIFYING MARKS

Found on Body

..45.calibre anmunitions «U. Ao Ay -but tons. .. Both hody. dises. partly. corroded.  Infor-

mtwn &8 piven in @ilanibne e Allleptpaigals [0 0 T
ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA

Bbdy in this  Grave concentrated from ... Garden..of .Jadame. Gagangne,..Vierzy.:

This man reported buried originally .. Near. gy | TSR b T
Orgarizations of other men buried around original location ---=----- Marines ... ..
' /"7 . Pt ! '-/‘?‘Z/l/f/?‘“ {’4;,»:.4;1
oy ~7Investigator
Gorgubam %///7;/ L/ % /-f .P’f;?’)k B 5

e L L s APPROVED: i "

5/1722/LML ‘ g




A R WAR DEPARTMENT
= Do PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
DIRECTOR OF STORAGE

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
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FROM: 0. Q. M. G

CEMETERIAL DTV} S

War Trade Buil ng
Room

PT LASE

T A e v e

E)FED'lF



e ® £
WAR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON
(o
Date TG

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

G.R. S. Form 8- b
Information requested of a. G. 0.

FileNo. {8 & % & 7 “Registration.

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.

~Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown, .

LoTimame, o 2402 /- Date of denth. GJuky 220 /7718 s

I, < = - ¢ £ 8 4 /
s 3‘ : ; /0. 4 A
b. Christian nam%% — /; g. Cause of death. /7elAecd ~n 2ot

¢. Serial number. 7 B g2 & /h Authority (C. C. No.) # 2 X/

1 L AP A ﬂf.ch F . .’!'
d. Organization. 7#7 . % (G il 34‘(71‘;mergency address. © / 5"“/',};’ e ‘/;‘,,:,, ’
AT é‘/‘
; —FACA Lo, Cart
Renk, 7. 1> fy// = Relationshi ; )
é. / P P. /3 {””\ ai /
Vﬁ DESCRIPTION. ' TAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) € physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
A i, 5 St
V Age at enlistment. ) //”(»J ‘ ‘}Stmke out teeth missing :
Golonrolf epedlriaets s - isaes )*/7 654321 12345678
J' {2 r‘{ ) Upper right Upper left.
1 fhlr “ALegbd T {
e : | 872(54.321 12345&78
[ d Helght // ) ' POl s ower right. Lower left.
(e Weight. /E A /
_/. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.) ~ 1524 " (U
I AET .._:f ¢ ' \ H. L. ROGERS,
KW /:}’, S Quartermaster General, U. S. A.,
Fok

By J\L
a J. CONNER,

Caplain, Q. M. C.

Ste



: CEMETERIAL DIVISION .
» | REGISTRATION BRANCH
Inquiry & Correcspondence Section

- Regisiration Secction £ iy
T

Overseas Project Seciion

Date
'197/&/«) M%i(/
CAPTAIN WYNNE Action
: Adjustrent
v GRANT Approval
S Copies
HUGRT Correction
Draft of letter
MISS BOLAND ‘ Investigation & Report

Note (need not return)
Note and Return

MAIL & PREPARATION OF DATA Papers in Case
CONGRESSIONAL & SPECIAL REPLY - Personal Conference
GENERAL REPLY Remark
PHOTOGRAPH SECTION Reply
K / Returned
NVESTIGATION & ADJUSTMENT Signature
AUDIT
CARDS Preparation df Reply for Signature of
Secretary of War {
COMPILATION OF DATA : Quartermaster General
STATISTICS Colonel Penrose
‘ Lt. Col, Davis, O0.R.C.
Return to Captain Wynne

Fron & a# (See other side)
/ / »

$/1333 /LML ,//g(37( g, (S .



- > (¢

[ " =
nvostiggtign doAtdpament Devt.,

WAR DEPARTMENT
% OFF ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL nF THE ARMY
WASH INGTON

: (a
et o “‘9?«‘
4Gt 19

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A ~ £

Information requested of A.G.O. /.f‘

File No. 108889 Registration. ‘ DR 0o LMLy
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Ceméterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

7

f' /
[,ef'f Surname Bellows ) A f. Date of death 7-20-18 € /\
}{ Christian name William H, 0/~ g/ Cause of deathX/& O ,/\ :
q/j Serial number 76342 -'f“"/“-'. h,/ Authority (c.c.#)672-6-16 0-'/\’,
d4 Organization 2érd Inf., MG )Co‘ le/ Emergency address "elter S.
Pvt. 1/cl % : Browm, 1217 F, St%-eet& 112 ax
Via cl. O ‘ ; .Sacramento a
J R f ‘ » °
e;r ank \ Je Relatlt&?ﬁn%Bro ther-in-lan /
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS )
{See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a: Age at enlistment = '3'#7«,, 0 73
L, .

. Color f eyes Pt il o
I/b/ Color 9_}_ . q, h._{f__

a< Strike out teeth missing

?-"7654321 152850 4 5NE 7.

fc/ Galorof hadl. S A - s e /upper right upper left
o/ Jlentyn 5T L0 Tl #ip 5lere 2 1 12 5.4 5 die
lower right lower left

af Welght /5 5 Lenfey;

r

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at e
enlistment. (01ld fractures or breaks)

. - ; H. L. ROGERS,
f , Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

.
‘r/\f AOwAA ( LA ) e o
f:‘, ( f)f > "r I e T BY
/0= :
r i ~ DIy
“eenley 20 '




Frou: ol %, M @,

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

Munitions Building
Room ‘113§

PLEASE
EXPTDLTR



From:
Tos
Subject:

uiss Josephine NcAvoy, 1075 Lombard Ste, Sen Prancisco, Calife

October 4, 12E0.

2% B-Came $1088689 (Bellows, Willism He Pvta) R

The Qurtamasteor Gemersl, Us Ss Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Grave L_oe ot fone

i. In reply to your btter of recent date, you are advised .
that the recards of this office do mot, at this time,show the
grave location of the late Private Williom He Bellowse. It is,
tlerefore, necessary to institute a detailed investigation of this
case, the result of which may not be reached far quite some timee
At least forty-five or sixty days will el@pse befare further reply
cent pe made to yous This delay is dw to the stress of work in
this office =ml t1® detailed search of records involved in each case
of this mtwe in order to determine grave location. It is often
necessary to communicate with tie Ghief, Amricsn Graves Registration
Service, Qs s Cs in Europe, befors finsl action can be takene

2. 7Yom will be advised immedlately upon recelpt of further
informe tions

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemsrals )

. We Ce %v ‘ '
u7B Lieute Colomel, Qe Hs Cs» JEW

5= 1920 .
e

AT



G.R.,S, Form No, 126
VERIFICATION OF L A

TO REGISTRATION SECTION,

INVESTIGATION SUB~SECTION,

Attention of \Z@Jb. ﬁi{L(xﬁj'ﬁf

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CIMETERIAL DIVISION
INQUIRY SECTION,

/

/I
FOR VERIFICATION OF “

Grave location

(a) original
(b) reburial

Spelling qf

(a) first name
(b) Last nams

Serial number Date of
: o\
R File number n yﬁﬁj_ (a) ‘death
ﬁéﬁﬁ A he (b) burial or reburial
AL Organization i ‘ ,
____ Condition ol Body
Cause of death
. ad)_/_ Burial of Body
Emergency Address o/t ¢ . "
ni " 4 Other burials in same vicinity
Tdentification } ;:u' $ i F '}
{l >3 xr"- (,‘_1:_: ,,,':'-'n,'f 7
Rank |2 5’ }-’éﬁtt e
/
RIMGISTRATION SECTION
INVESTIGATION SUB-SECTION
. Date
TO INQUIRY SECTION: Time
Attention oft Supervisos
) Soul APl
No action to be tjaken by this offices fz‘i ¥
Lt . 1 4
. REPLY and 109=a to be returned to Inv, & Adjs {4 }
; . i ; e :
REPLY and retWrn to Inv. & Adjs for investigaBion, E, il
Exaniner

Remarks:
See other side,,

5=4597MB

Tt

' Date . 4= Res B9 . “/_F%T_



G.R.S. Form No.

1@

FROM:—

Please furnish information as checked

.NAME %&EU&% AW &&Lﬂfw\ -\J‘

INQUIRY BRANCH.

101-A (Information Blank)

. REGISTP'& BRANCH, G.R.S.

File Number /0’% Y %C[‘

.Date \LIIE’LO

(V) below regarding the following soldier:

Serial Number

:}a LY {.l\* 3
RANK Q Qr\ . ORGANIZATION V\J\ | .I} - Ol%i‘mj}‘i oY ;"‘v’j\_‘;
~\"
N
RO. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given \\n )/d(/ i Lo% L0
above agree with Records? %:
L~
rE s Ol e
2. |Date of Death. L \ =
8) Rio-
3, |Cause and place of death. |
Al w7 boll
4. |Number of Casualty Cablegram. N
5. |Date buried. Lﬁ) Pv“pliilﬂ‘"i
[, N {
6. |Grave Location, \ﬂ NVSIRAUZ s |
(2) Complete record required
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.
7. |Who reported burial?
8, |Confirmed by G.R.S.?
9. |Report as to Grave Marker.
Q. n)
10. [Identification Tags: k\“—") %,2 (WK AW |
(a) Buried with body? Qﬂx %&Ubb
(b) Attached to grave marker? Qil&
b\ \Wodkew S, @a‘uwwx, g o
11, |Complete Emergency Address?
g S S Baak
12, |Has been notified? Q a{ M
(Give da.te) ARNLQANOMNLD ,
(1a) ™o nerond
13. |keport the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
ipformation on record) \
QL{«) Mo Nae r\o
14, |[What is the Photograph No.?
Released by Information Control
15. | lnquiry made by? Dept.
.......... Directory ;
..... Lcards 5x8 v . \mmo{
.......... Cards 4x6 \

N.B. All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

<=




o .+ 8 ®

:sReS, Form No, 112, .
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY VAR DEPARTIIENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

. i WASHINGTON,
,'2/6‘/’:) s ?
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY, 7?94%2ﬂ//
Change of Address B8 Instructions for Disposition of
G.R.S, Form 106) Remains

(Par. #7,Bul.1.0-F-W)
Morxiument
(Par.#10,Bul ,10-F-) Photographs
(par,#12,Bul ,10-F-)
Discrepancies in Inscription
(Par. #11,Bul,10-F-W) Permanent Buriel in
(a) France (G.R.S,Form 106 )

Personal Effects
(Par,#13 (=) Bul,l0-F-W) (b) Other Countries
(G4R.Se Form 111)

e ——

Aocrued Pay : Return of Bodies from
(Par,7#2.3 (b)Bul.10- F-U) L (B Epemce
*(GLR.S. Korm 1119 ' (Par,#4,Bul,10-F-)
(GuReS, Form 106 )
Maintenance (b) Other couantries

(Par,;f9,Bul,10-F-W)

Liberty Bonds Expenses of Shipment
el (Par,;L3 (c)Bul,10~F-W) (Par.i ,Bul,10-F-W)
(G.ReSe Form 111)
War Risk Insurance Conveying Bodies from  Hoboken
(Parsj13 (d) Bul,10-F-W) (Par.;8,Bul ,10=F-W)
(G.R.S« Form 111) :
"Zone of the Interior" Permaneat Cemecteries
T (Par,if5,Bul,10-F-W) { Par,#9,3ul,10~F=)

Remarks: '41;7 V' 3

NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos., 1, 6, 11 and 12, G.Ride
Form 101~A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:

r.rJ Nos. 2! 3#. 4! 5|7r 8: 9. 1.0; 141 15'

’)pn 4 ifé} P

~ Ahalysis Clerk.




G. R. 8. Torm #
Disposition Status —
OFFICE MEMORANWDUM. -

0

1

CEME

1o} Inquiry Section.
From:

GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery
Data sent Overseas

Operations to commence (approx.)

Operations to be completed (approx.)

Bodies shipped from European Port

b REGISTRATION SECTION

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

File No.

TERIAL ZIVISION OSPSS Ref. No.

Follow-up No. e )

Overseas Project Sub-Section.

No. (turnished by: ...

.............................................................................................

Bodies arrived at Hoboken .

ITI, CASE OF

The following information was abstracted (Date) ...

CLK. |in OFFICE

SOURCE

lA. G, O, Cards Shppg. Inguiry(sent.. ... . ..

A.G.0. Corresp. Torttemtaaas o C LR o

‘ G.R.S5. Corresp.
relative to disp.

OSP $-5 Corresp.(see Remarks.)

DESIRES as to Disposition.

~ RETURN

REMAIN SPECIAL

Byt Ing:.

Children (Name oldest first)

Father
Mother

Brothers

Sisters

BoQy Aoy Dol S n el o R R e e e T N N T

. was shipped (Date) ...

REMARKS fZ%QZ"M

w

] Zhy,



1075 Lombasd Street,
San Francisco, Cal,

Adjutant General,
U, S. Army, :
Washington, D.D.

In re: Private William H. Bellows,,
Machine Cun Company, <ord Infantry,
2nd Division,

Attention: Graves Registration Buresau.
S

Private William H, Bellows was killed at Verzey near
Soissons July 20th, 1918. The Captain of his company was
killed at the same time and according to reports the whole
platoon was lost, \

First Lieutenant Hildreth was made Captain of the
Company and on July 4th, 1918 the Government notified the
parents of Private Bellows, at Dutch Flat, California, that
he was killed instead of misging in action as first report-
ed. This sustained Captain Hildreth's report of October,
1918,

Mre, Bellows, his mother, requested me to write and
inquire if there is any record of her son's burial, From
all she has learned the whole platoon was blown to pieces
at the time her son was killed but she would like to know
if what is found of their bodies is buried together, or
if there is any record of her son's grave.

Any information you can send to the above address will
be given to Mrs, Rellows and will be of great consolation
to her.

Thanking you, I am

Josephine'McAvoy,
1075 Lombard Street,
san Francisco,

gﬁ
ST
(
L]

A )

g -




T

¢ %ﬂ ! 168589

k

WAR DEPARTMENT : b T

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENBRAL s B
CEMETERIAL DIVISION Ry s
WASHINGTON . & & &

May 11, 1920. gy A

No: 108889-(1/cl Private William H. Bellows)

e

Pl Quartermss+r O¢tisral, U.S.irmy (Cemeterial Dirvision)

To: | Nr. W. H. Bellows, Box 105, Tutch Flat, Calif.
mnujeot’ m_ﬁon-Regiatrat.ion.

X Pursuanf,. to our le :
letter of April 3rd in which
Bepiorised you that the grave of Private 1/el Williem H.
at ,g:a_,, #76_342, 84rd machine Gun Co., 2nd Division had
:ns i gn registered in this office and that investigation
B @ing made in an effort to locate this grave, & re-
Fros oerbic o Aora1 120 ma Teceved I e oo
c¢e in France to the effect vt
8t111 no record of this grave. sx B mrle
2. Investigation will f i ,
upon receipt & continue in this case and ; \
D

of any definite information, the same will
beb__lw_iatoly communicated to you. y ‘

By authority of the Quartermester General: AN

o i.'gj’* 4
‘CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S.army, : !

Chief, Cemeterial Pivision.
By:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Captain, Q. M. C.

2 Encls. m

e N L Oy S S
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£ this office show the fo o110V

g8 Avenue dlona, Poris. Frence.
sax Genercl ni the Army,

wing informabion:

= /a?’?‘ ?

ind.
Hadorsa, -mFI‘Ih‘,n GeReBay © M., inm Hey
24th April. 1920/ EC The
Vashingson, DsC.

1. The records

lamc: Bellows, William H, 16342
Rank: Pvi 1/c.
u:.*zgérlz.:;tmnt-- -~-.9274 U, Ga Cos
Orove Mot
goction: - R
Fias Moz
Comctery:

Romarls i

/_/}1 a/ 56

b~ /3D ~

[V o G f"a«, v'e Aoc:a:r/m

Wo grave location on record in this offzce.

reh

Vo

4

e
- }
o &
|
4
! 4

e

QJ/&@M

RETHERS
Lieute Colonel , “Q.M,0C,,
Chicf, >

2






IERTL iy
- ‘ ®
.. 2nd Iad.
Bioxs.
Aymy, Vashington, 1.C.
1, fTherrogor.s it
Nemo:  BELLOWS, William H
"Ronl  Pwt lel. .
Organisation: MeGeCoe 23rd Infé:(try.
Grave oz
" Scetion:
Pl')-‘t'HO;
‘Coﬁetejﬁy:

Rom:-rls:

5

m
L

f‘mﬂ"

American (. 5., @0y 1IN B,

8 Lvsnua & Ieng,
Fronce, April 218%.1920.  To: Fhe Quartermastor

‘Wo Grave 1ocat10n on record in this o“‘;ce.

=
T
e .3

5\?

i

%

.
B /

Paris.

stor Generzl of the

- \VED

ING. :;:‘ iaNCH
i"xﬁy 11 ﬁ;u
CEMETERIA |_

Divi-0. ¥

'W

HF, REMEES,

_COlOIlCl Wik Lalilg C [
Chict,
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G.RseS. Form No. 121

File #__ 108889

Date_ 4=17=20

Classification
Adjustment CENMETERT AL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION
MEMORANDUM:
ok Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subject:  Adjustments made on Registration Files.,

1. Charges as checked have been made in the Registration Files which
will necessitate a ®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

“ADD, ADD,

CQRR.| DATA CORR, DA‘T;’-‘ALl
File Number Date of Burial A ]
Name Data of Reburial
Serial Number urial Information
Rank Nearest Relative
Organization - 4 x 6 L//, Notified Nearest Relative
cause of Death 4 x 6 ~ Blue Gapdishrown out = 4 . 4 4|
pate of Death 4 x 6 / Vhite Card set up o ji at il . 4

Casualty Cablegram Number

il L

0,K, Alphabetical Filegﬂpg\(%l Hd-2\-2™©

0 Ky-Organization Files

= 0. K, State Files,

Cards attached.

NS=7739/MB

lﬁe metery Audit Departmemt .
& Invest igation & Adjust ment_Dept.

|
|t_

By £ S




_ | Q) i
@ = b e ® :;3\' Lgﬁ@,@,ﬁ“

Hdgrs ., Amerit® GeReSa, ¢ M.C., in F,, 8 Avenuc d'Icna, Poris, Franuc.&(, =
12th April. 182 T« Tne Ouar sermastor Goneral 01" the Army, ch £
Visshington, o6 :

1., The records J)f this' office show tho following information:

Womo: Bellows, William He 76342,
Ba 311; Prt 1/c.

Ovegmmizetion:  HM.G.Co. 23rd Inf.
q4rave No:

Scetions - 4 i ; ;
] .

A

3cmaris: No grave location onm record in this office.

/S Inad [ Sﬁdrg}\-.
S~11-~2 0 '—"f'—'“";‘*’y / . B.F, RETHERS,

1\/” - ~ E.L CO].OI].O]., Q.M.U.,
Y oG yvare Locd +s0 n dnicf, .

bhn,






‘ W.DEDR RTMENT ' .

=
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERVMASTER GENFRAL =)
crw* TERTAL, DIVISI ON =io
WASHINGTON. =
Gl
oo
April 5, 1920. g’: =
T
No : 108889 (Pvt 1/c William H. Bellows, )
{3‘ ")
From : The Quartermaster General, U.S.Army, (Cemeterial Division)j>.

To : Mp, Walter S. Brown 1217 F, St., S&i:iiﬁn s 5
5%

Subject: Report on Non-Registration. \\ = el

) L0 B SRR

e —

1, In reply to your inquiry, you are adv‘_'i sdd’ hat t{xeg E_Q:; o

grave of : " 90 Mt '@

Pvt. 1/c William H. Bellows, #76"542 y j fe
238rd M. G. Co. 2nd Div. Ka

has not bsen registered in this office, but investi

being made, the result of which will be commmicated to you as soon
as possible.

2, Please do not bes discouraged bg the failure, thus far, to
gecure the information you desire. [FEach day witnesses the perfect-
ing of records in cases not heretofore rsported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in dus time.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C .PIERCE,
Colonel, U.5,.Army,
€hief, Cemeterial Division.

1st Ind.

0.Q.M.G., Cemeterial Division, Washington, D.C. April 5, 1920
To: Chief, American Graves R gistration Service, Q.M.C. in Europe.

1. Copy referred for investigation and report by indorsemsnt
hereon as to what information is contained on records of your office

as to graye location, togsther with report as to result of inv
ugon cgapletion. & P nvestigation

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES ‘@gﬁ

Col Onel s
Chief, Cemdt rial Division.

[ers



REGISTRATION SECTION.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
CEMETERIAL DIVISION.

2. S. Form #124 .
gition Status -
MEMORANDUM.

1Ha)s Inquiry Section .

From: Overseas Project Sub—Section.

CEAERAL INFOLMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by:

Data sent Overseas

File No.

OSPSSER e fem N O e

Follow-up No. ... %LO .

o TR

Operations to commence (approx.) . ..
Operations to be completed (approx.)
Bodies shipped from European Port ... ... ...

oKeniornane g~ T S e

Bodies arrived at Hob
T— —— - -‘,:.-,-

‘ A
w22 2 S A A B B

* 743

The following information was abstracted (Date)

« L/ )
= e U B orey ) A

e

| souace CIK. | in OFFICE ||

Shprg.Inquiry(sent

A. G. 0., Cards

Corresp

.....

A.G,0,

G.R.8. corresp. OSP.S—S Corresp. (s

relative to disp.

es Remarks.

DESIRES as to Disposition,
5 RETURN.,
Name of Relative R T
N Gl Pvt. Int, REMAIN SPECIAL

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father

Mother

Brothers

Sigters

U —— a—
Body t0 be shipPed TO .. i o i e e et

...... 3 S et I was shipped (Date) ... . =
REMARKS S Som® St L, S X




File #108889-Ing. Br.
; . ‘ 1/c Williem H, Bsllows)
orm No,l1l6 File No. :

G.R..s,}‘
Reportu of Non-Registration.

WWAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
- TASHINGTON «

March 18, 1920.

QLO“G oN i
OWD SYIV ‘pIpr0aoy

1. 1In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that
grave of: $

' Pvt, 1/c William H, Bellows, $7634
231‘{1 1"1. Gl CO.

has not yet been registered in this office, but invesiy:
arec being made, the result of which will be communicatel
as soon as possible, >

sdong ul

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
aecure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the perfoct-
ing of records in cases not neretofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
_ Colonel, U.S. Army,
ccp/jad Chief, Graves Registration Service.

' 1st Ind, .
G.R.5.,0.Q.4.G., 18th & Va. Ave., Washington, D.C. March 18, 1920,
To: Director of Moriuary Operations in Europe, 12 Fue Boissy d*Anglas,
Paris, France.

l, For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is contained on records of your office as to grave 1?~
cation, together with report as to result of investization upon comple-

tion‘ ¢
By authority of the Quartermaster General.:
o
CHARY ERCE,
Colo ;A UsS. Army,
Chiefl,/Graves Registration Service,
NS-5957/B



G.R,S. Form .116. .

File No.
. Report of Non-Registration. 108889

VAR DEPARTUENT |
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERLASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON. L 4 ’,\:\
March 5, 198R. /4 i

L
e

£ e
!; r’ !9‘4‘4’”)“) 2"
1. In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that %he <0 /
grave of: w '
ke
1st ¢l Pvt. Wm, H, Bellows, #763%2,\, ”;é%
23rd M. G, Bn. 2nd Div, 2 ‘é%
. S
has not yet bben registered in this offlce dut investizations L2 A
arc being made,

the result of which will be communicated to you
as soon as PDSSlblﬂa

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the perfect-
ing of records in cases not neretofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due timeq

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army,

CCP/jad Chief, Graves Registration Service,

1st Ind. Sl ity
G.R.S,.,0,Q.4,G., 18th & Va, Ave., Washington, D.C. March 5, 1920.°

To: Director of Mortiuary Operations in REurope, 12 rue Boissy d*Anglas,
Paris, France. '

l. For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as +to
what information is contained on records of your office as to grave 1o-

cation, together with report as to result of investication upon tomple-
ti Or ¢ >
By authority of the Quartermaster General,
CHARLE R{¥RCE,
Colone Army,
Chief, GrqMis Recistration Service,
NS-5957/1iB

[ers

pdoang UI JWD SHEIV PPV d



L Wl A

WAR DEPARTMENT
2=-201 RMS-MH
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE .

WASHINGTON

Nereawo  201(Bellows, William H)WW Marahbal 1920, vl
Froms The Adjutant General of the Army
To: The Quartermaster General of the Army

Washingtong De Co

Subject: Notification of death,

"

1o Upon investigation it has been ascertained that
Privaete 1C1 Willianm H. Bellowsy, 76,342, Machine Gun Co., 23rd Inf.,
who was previously rcported missing in action since July
20, 1918, _ /
was killed in action July 20, 1918, A notation to V4
that cffect has becn placed upon the official records.

s, It appcars from the records that thoe dcceoascd

was cnlisted Nov.4, 1917, and gave the neme of tho person V

0 be notificd in case of emecrgency as : Walter S. Brown,
brother-in~law) 1217 - ¥ St., Sacramento, Calif.

By arder of the Secretary of War:

mhéy%gt;;@[z?\)c}?ﬁ%gﬂ.
Iy




b, ZEREEZZEXIAL XX ZXXRL ZEXX XKLL IR X AELEEE

April 3, 1920. ﬂ‘

108889 (Inguiry) Bellows, William H., Pvt.l/el.
The Quartermaster General, U.S. Army, (Cemeterial Division)
Mp, W. H. Bellows, Box 103, Dutch Flat, Calif.

Pvt.1/el. William H. Bellows.

1. In reply to your letter of March 20, 1920,
we regret to advise that the grave of your son, Private
1/c1,Williem E. Bellows, serial No.76343, 23 Mach.Gun Co.,
2nd Division, has not yat beon registered in this office.
Contimmed search is being made and we have hope of send~
ing you comforting assurances that this grave has been
located, as omch day witnesses the perfecting of records
not heretofore reported. We will notify you immdiately

. upon raceipt of this information in our office.

By aunthority of the Quartermaster Censral:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division.

By:

Captain, Q. M. C.

/ owé’?é’? -

s,
C. Sy, C'
A?Rs‘f bﬁ



W e ——
 DEPA RPMERT | A
OF.. .48 03 (THE QUARTBRMASTER GHNTRAL ) "Eﬁm
CEMRTERIAL DIVISION pe
WASHINGION. o>
-
- b
April B, 1920, A ja
Yo : 108889 (Pvé¢ 1/¢ William H. Bellows, ) Q« G
f "‘“.
From : The Quartermastoer Generel, U.S.Arsy, (Commierisl DJivision)
Po . e, Walte S. Brown 1217 F, 8t., Sacramento, Calif.

Subject: Report on Non-Registration.

1. In roply to your inguiry, you are advised that the
grave of @ :

Pyt. 1/c Williem H. Bellows, #76342,
23pd M. 6. Co. 2nd Div,

has not been registered in this office, but investigations are
being wade, the result of which will be commmi cated %0 you as soon
as posaible.

2, Ploase 8o not be discouraged dr the fajlure, thue far, to
sscurs the information you desirs. IEach day witness®s the perfaoct=
ing of records in cases not herstofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting sssurances in dus time.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C .PIFRCE, _
001011‘1, U.ﬂ.ﬁ!w, i 5.
Chief, Cowetorial Division.

int Ind.

0.Q.M,G., Cometerial Diviaton, Washington, D.C. Afips) 6, 1930
Po: . Chief, American Graves R glatration Borvice, Q.M.C. in Furope.

1. Copy roferrdd for irnwestigation and report by indorsemsnt
hereon as o what information is contained on rocords of your office
as o0 mo ioutim&. together with roporl as to result of investigation
upon ation )

By suthority of the Quartermister General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonal, U.8.Arvmy

Chiaf, Cemotorial Division.

; Ly
L
[ere J E

gHdV

Azt



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTFRMASTER GENFRAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGTON.

April 6, 1920.
No : 108889( Pvt. 1/c William H. Bellows, )
Fron : The Quartermaster General, U.S Army, (Goma%ariu_nivuton)
To : Hp. Walter 8, Brown, 1217 F_gt., Sacramento, Calif -
Subject: Report on Non-Registratiom..

1. In reply %o your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of's

Pvt. 1/c William B. Bellows, #76343,
23rd M. 6. Co, 2nd Div.

has not yet been reogiatered in thia office, but inveatigations are
being made the resul$ of which will be commnicAted to you as soon
as possidle.

2, Pleass do not be discoursged by the failure, thun far, to
secure the information you desire. FEach day witnesses the perfect-
tng of records in cases hot heretofore reported, and we have hope
of aending you comforting assurances in due time.

By authority of the Quartermaslier Genorasl:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.8.Army,

Chief, Cometerial Mvision.
By:

CHARLES J. Wynn®,
Captain, Q.M.C.

/ers
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o® ®

orn Ho. 101-A {Information Blank) ‘ File Number /., (£

0= SISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B. LR ) ;7 3359
&S S i

FROM: - THQUIRY BRANCH.

Ploase furaish information as checked (- ) below rsgerding the following soldier:
1\" 5.4 5% ¥ 2 { 4 ‘

; \ / < - T ‘f LA Ao e FJ S RERL T -2

[/ e '/'ff / 2 /. Scrial umber S

ANK | vf /¢ ORGANIZATION

21 |

Bl ges = 36 A0 e 4 _QURSTION. OVE7 e Tl 4 5 ,,;h““-R PLY

Do particulars of soldicrs given

:

| =l Sl ;
avove @prue with Records? Ki/ ;L- = »

! > wil 4 - / > .“‘ ”'

| : ,/41 RS GRS,

l

i L =" .
| s = P { —7 = 2 o

3. | Cause and place of death e/ ' / o/

4. | Number of Casuslty Cablcerem I5 F o o PR : g
| : > ! \ f A et ;
| \/.I 3
3. | Date burics 5 (IR AT IR (=95
‘-“ 6
6. ! Grave Location, 7 Y
rL)

=) CJhﬁL te record required. {2
) Nems of Comctery or Come- |
5 muns only required. I

i

,_,_,_.,_ :

o

i (c) Note rsintsorments,
? : ! a7

7. | Vho reported buriazl? "{‘Am5ﬂ-
: F ’ 4

8, Confirmed by G.E S N 7 ? e AL A D

e

9. | Report as to Gravs j{erker. !

body? :
greve marker? { i

11 Complete Emcrgency Address? |

[
jab]

Has ?ho.j been notificd? i
(i VE du.tu;

Repori the exact position of

1=
(J5]
\:\\‘\\
NS
S
L

# 3 = 1 f - € 1.4 o l ) )

your inquiry on this case, ? / - T 2
(Ronly in all cases 41 ‘ ! V) :
\RAERiY 1 &il cases 11 no f = f} | ; C', ot )
Zaformation on racord) |/ VL Ag d Tl atn e

14, %hat is the Photograph No.? fl

: /-’"’}')‘/ f(:”‘":'/'r:_u.. Facla ? Fhn

! / J
15 Inguiry made by? | ‘ &5 A
'}1 g/u‘.g‘— B f'é

]

Aeleased by Informution Control
! Dept.
i 7 D s AT ol
J:ir'...l‘.'h(}l";f I/ ld = ‘ & O\

; L~ |
S GardERSNac B R '

fi
E: Cards 4 v 6

i

F
.8 to be i
printed in

I i i
. _ "
TTERS ‘ 2% O i
5. | XS5

N.B. All Proper nam:
‘"powritt*n, o
PLAIN ELOCK LZ

)
conn /T LA/ - ;
j-;ggu/ﬁﬁ LV g A




G:R.3. Form Noa. 112,
ANALYEIS OF IIIQUIRY. .

-2

Circumstances of Decath
(Far. #2, Bul. 10-C-W)

Flowers, Flags, ctc,
(Par. #6, Bul., 10-C-W)

Tonument
(pPar. 40, bul. 10=-C=W;,

Discrepanciecs in Inscrintion
N T - : -
(Par., #9, Bul. 10-C=w)

Personzl Effeects
(6.R.3. Form 111)

Accrued Fay
(G,R.S, Form 111}

Ma inten°n¢b
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C-\)

i

Remerks;

WAR

GRAVES REGISS
OFFIU‘ OF THE DIRECTOF
YILSHIGION

ARTMENT .

Y A TV )

TRATIOn SERVICE

OF PURCHASE & STORAGE

uﬁ@ﬁgf%/; 2
/ /

8
Liberty Bonds

(6.R.S. Form 111)

War Risk Insurance

(G.R.5. Form 111)

Fhotmgrapqr
\;-I‘. ll L“-U.lo lO"C-c)

D{;mancnt Burial In

_K'( a)

(b) Other Countries

France (G.R.S5. Form 106)

Return of Zodies Ircm

France (G.R.5. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Dul. 10-C-W)
Other countrics

WS )

PR (o)

;—,/ s

HOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 1l,and 12, G.R,S,

Form 101-A (Information Blecnk),

Ve
Noos @y Baiks B, T, By

N3-23579~11JH,

supply data on the following:

9o 30, 14,15,
Pal

2l

Analysis Clerk,
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L g ilile A Lod I ccecd 3055 /2055
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G.R.S, Form No., 101-A (Information Blank)

TO: =

FROM: -

REGISTRATION BRANCH,

INQUIRY BRANCH.

G.R.Ba

&
File Number./d- Y??f
Date 3 == zé* ﬁi{l)

Please furnish information as checked (~ ) below regarding the following soldier:

/ﬁi"' /4 eI )/ff S ( 2y
e J LA A
J STV G

NAWE Serial Number
/ o CE f' LN "
RANK 74/ : orcanzzation 2 3 YNl
U 7
: R
ND QUES TION Rur LY / RO,
1, { Do particulers of soldiers given 0) ’w“-*' “’f(«*?h e
above agree with Records? = ‘7& ;?éf S - j& e
2., | Date of Death. /9') %)’LA’(‘) Qi LI" & / A .
L/ \s-‘@ et AA Pt : d k.‘
{ 3. [Cause and place of death -
/,' l./‘- [ & "/ 5
4. | Number of Casualty Cablegram €S M
! 5. | Date buried LL// lr"? 7 ﬁ_“"‘
E A ”’—1.4
{ 6. | Grave Location, (j/ >/Z/J (7
(2) Complete record required. k@/ ﬁﬂ_"‘ /
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
mune only recquired.
(c) Note reinterments. f(‘
7. | Viho reported burial?
8 Confirmed by @ ? / o = e e & // L .
| 8. yEGERUSL 2 7 o e B s YL 7
i \ . //' b | - oo 2 i
9. | Report as to Grave.Marker. /.'/1‘7"/:‘ torselepr = 0
. 104 Identification Tags:
| (2) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker? C /(J)( &/ : # SATANE
} "Z’Lﬂ'_fv. d
: &
11{ Complete Emergency Address? i _{’) z’“u‘“"f (7 :_,.E(/:
: LAl ; g
‘ g B 2
i ¥ L
12 | Has above been notifiecd? N ;
(GiVE da_'te) \_/y bUOf.. {j’m@ Sf“/il“*‘d&‘t)? L
13| Report the exact position of . / / 7{\ /ﬁf;‘ :
{ your inquiry on this ecase, S“’{l}LO I ALLAAA ’/
(Reply in all cases if no
iaf ormati ;0 P
if ormation on record) K /}/ Q.-L_Uff& (17!\{!{) A
14| Vhat is the Photograph No.? / \
15 Inquiry made by?

/ i
.:f/'--:- rd ,’c A
A/ }./
_._.-?’ |
N.B. All/Proper namss to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.
| 1i5p-2886/iB

|

Releasesd oy Informatl@n Control
Dept. 5 AT
Tiractory i b

TGl 5 o () 4

|
e Oards: 4 346, A~ ’ : f (0
e ﬁ : { '.5} Vs t




Pile #20888%-Inq. Br,
_ - . @:- 3/c Miliaz B, Bsllows)
6.R.5. Form(@.116 : File No.
Report of Non-Begistration. : N

"

AR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERLIASTER GENERAL g
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE v d

TEASHINGTON .« . N~ 3
March 18, 1920. '

I. 1In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of !

" Pvg, 1/c Wllianm H, Bellows, $76342
23rd M. 6. Co.

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to you
as soon as passible,

2. Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
aecure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the perfect-
ing of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due time.

'By authority of the Quartcrmaster Gemeral:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
. Calonel. U.S. Army,
CcCP/jed Chief, Graves Registration Serviced

1st Ind, . ! ‘
G-R-S..QngIﬁ‘Gq; 18‘th &'. Va‘ Ave.‘ 'EIJB-Shing‘tonl D(G,u mb‘h 18. Igw-
To: Director of Mortuary Operations in Europe, 12 pue Boissy dt*Anglas, .
Paris, France.

1. For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as tg
what information is contained on records of your office as te grave le-
cation, together with report as to result of investization upon complea
tion, P’

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CHARLES C. PIERCE, ‘
Colonel, U.S. Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

N$-5957/iB Jors



] Fila 103889‘1ﬂ(1| 31'-
f | . . ( Bv {e/ William E, Bellows)

G,R,5, Form No, 109,
Report of Non-Registration, File No,

'y WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON
March 18, 1920,
Mr. W. H, Bollows,
Dutch Flat,
Galif.
1.- 1In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of:

18t Class Fet. William H., Bellows, 76343
23rd M.G. CO.

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to

you as soon as possible,

2.~ Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thius far,
to secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have
hope of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q,M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

CCP/ jad

[ers
NS=3405=-mr,



- @
> o FIR A R NP

1 - - L Dopk

%47& o7 g

N

&%/‘ Lﬂm&é é/&—’w%d
el

A e Congate e .

it Bloce Poeuuts )ﬁmﬁw Ve @17?3%
J%QGA;M. éa,u/ . Qéf'. W’;" ’ .

f; sz%zﬁf e . 205198l Yesgy

i ze 22

et A




@



G.R.5, Form 1‘10:’01 -A !Ini‘ormation Blank) . File Numbsr /5‘?’?59" ?

Thi-  REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. Datie | s e O
FROM:-  INQUIRY BRANCH.

Plssoe furnish informatien as checksd (\/) pelow regarding the {011owing scldier:

A ) A

: ) 4 A B | A
NAUE ‘.} 2 Ol ewd, Jlillcann 75 Serial Tumber // 2 o
% s Cal sy B TRl , 7 .

N f) i A Y 27 Nz Cloy & A
RANK [ If ORGANIZATION @O. 9}0 e 5,w<f2/ .4

et i

e e g A e e

_-'—'l'nc.._\ QuESTiON Py ARl
15

3 | Ericd / 2. LB RN
Dc particulars of scldiers given (// L/O(/L-J_ /L-"f ’—/'C‘_. (if?»m’i',f—‘/-" G AT
abovz agree with Resccrde? qn e

| ~ R

Date of Death - e el Mssm g &/nee -2~/

F\

p

7y

J Notw presumed 1o be clea
Brow afl avarfab le informafion,

l

i

Q 3, i Causs and Placa of death 5
\\ ;
!

{
Date buried l@j Yrs NLé—ce A
: |

6. | Orave Lecaticn ‘ é Ry 7 S
(2) Complets rac¢ord reouired. i B

(b) Name of Cemetsry or Cem- |
mune only reoulirzsd. i

: r
(¢) Note reinterments. ‘ 7 f:)-’l b C/
?_ 1 b2

7.1 Yho repcrted burialt?

rs

38, Cenfirmsd by G.R.S5.7
3. Revert as to Grave ifarker
10} Identificaticn Tags:

(2) Buried with body?
(b) Attached tec grave marker?

11} Complete Emergency Addrese?

e i | 3 Y
? 12| Has above becn notified? !//9((, ) o B k'J_. 4
niva date) i 7 | ;
. l‘ U-'ﬁ- /“ (,L‘ ?“’L‘
13} Raevert the exact position of i U i ) i

your inquiry on this case.
(Roply in all cases if no
inf ~rmaticn on ragard)

)

1) g2y Fdtydactane s’

[

! -
14f What is the Photograph Ne.?

15f Inquiry made by?

|
|
}{ | i zelcased by Information Gentrel

pent. . :
DiTrHctoTy YU S S
]____Card:“- 5 x 8 gl e |

(‘_r/ ;\),.) Yo N C-d \
D i
{
!
‘i
t

4 § P ~ % - V
NG, ~ALR Pronar names te be _1_5 Cards 4 x O
| | i gyvpewritton, er printed 1n {3 el .
i 4 tr T M { e A N
| ‘ 21 Aln ]anl‘- LT TEHR B l e ‘ 7 : 1 &
| ! ! At { IR QR+ A y
i | £EC L \ ’ y : \




G.R.S. Form ‘,115. ‘ o File No.

Report of Non~Registratiom.
108889
AR DEPARTHENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERUASTER GENERAL
ERAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
TASHINGTON .-

March 8, 1920.

1. In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of ;

1st ¢l Pvt, Wm. H. Bollows, #76342,
23rd M. G. Bn. 2nd Div.

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations
arc being made, the result of which will be communicated to you
as soon as possible.

2« Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far, to
eecure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the perfoct-
Ang of records in cases nct neretofore reported, and we have hope
of sending you comforting assurances in due time.

By authority of the Quartermaster Gemeral:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
: Colonel. U,.S. Army,
CCP/jad Chief, Graves Registration Servicea.

I astiidngd . .
G.R.5,,0.Q,.l.G., 18th & Va, Ave,, Washington, D.C: e
To: Director of Mortusary Operations in Europe, 12 rulnBshi By Xfan-las,
Paris, France. ' .

L., For investigation and report by indorsement hereon as to
what information is contained on records of your office as to grave lo-
cation, together with report as to result of investigation upon complé-_

tiong o 7
By authority of the Quartermaster General.
CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, U.5. Army,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,
N8=5957/uB

/ore



G,R,5, Form No, 109,
Report of Non-Registration, : File No, 108889

Calxf,

WAR DWPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTCN

March B, 1920.

. Bellows,

. W, H
¥in hats,

1.~ In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of:

1st ¢i Pvt, Wm. H, Bellows, #76342,
/ 23rd M. GE Co. 2nd Div.

{

has not yet been registered in this of fice, but investigations
are being made; the result of which will be communicated to
you asjsoon as possible,

ng Please do not be discouraged by fhe failure, thus far,
to gecure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have
hope/ of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q.M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

CCP/jad

NS-3405-mr,

[era



[ (GIE U X2 B S T ot a il e gl
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY.
‘YAR DEPARTMENT

. GRAVES REGISTRATICH SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTCR OF PURCHASE & RAGE
WASHINIGTON

ANALYSIS OF

Circumstances of Death
7 (Par. #2, Bul, 10-C-W)

Flowers, Flags, ctc.
(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C-W

Jonument
(rer. #8, pul. 10=C~W)

Discrepancies in Inscription

L

/ 2"
?

INQUIRY

Liberty Bonds
(G+R.S. Form 111)

War Risk Insurance
(G.R.S. Form 111)

Photographs
(par. 511, Bul, 10-C-#)

FPermanernt Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W) _
(a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects (b) Other Countrics

(G.R.5. Form 111)

Return of Bodies From

Accrued Pay
(G.R.S. Form 111) (a)

el 7 S0

France (G.«R.,S5. Form 106)
(Par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)
Other countries

' Maintenaqce
: (Par. #7, Bul. 10-C-W)

@ /[

Remarks: R Qe

(=i — —
NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Nos. 1, 6, 11;and 12, G.R.5,
Form 101-A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:

o Tl P

Noowe 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 14, 19,

i

Analysis Clerk,



' \ » ™
o © O
MM

AG 201 (Bellows, William H.) WW 1st Ind. 2-201 _
War Department, A.G.0., Jamuary 27th, 1920. To: The Quartermaster Genersal

of the Army.
1. For reply regarding so much of the inguiry as pertains to place
of burial in the case of Private William H. Bellows, 76,342, Machine Gun

Company, 33rd Infantry. The correspondent has been advised of this
reference and regarding that part of the letter which deals with details

of death.

By order of the Secretary of War.

The Adjutant General.

Per 3



MM
AG 201 {(Bellows, William H.) WW 1st Ind, 2=-201
War Department, A.6.0., January 27th, 1920, To: The Quartermaster Gensral
of the Army.

1, For reply regarding so much of the inquiry as pertains to pkece
of burial in the case of Private William H. Bellows, 76,342, Machine Gun
Company, 33rd Infantry. The correspondent has been advised of this
refersnce and regarding that part of the letter which deals with details
of death,

By order of the Secretary of War.
B.0O 'Barris. Per
The Adjutant General,

Per




¢
7 { -
® -0 -, @
| £) r-'-'—’".‘)

f.’:./ =

& 9‘%9”//\ g}”/@“‘% i I
62&“ lned= oriehe L. R MALL, SECTreN

s log/l *

J ’ ; .

A boriad of /Gl Covrals Notliom HlGelioin
. ) e
oo, Govnnie e Foi ekl D Mol SR 2 T

M%«/W%ﬂwénww%/-wlﬁéf C ot

o Fea eglloctiol e, Loy Focttrn

—

R (&M%JM *

f ”})"*’ 7%% /i F0.8Epec0




G.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH,

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information: as checked (vd) below regarding the

G.R.D.

File Number 106889

Date

2/24./20.

following soldier:

k NAUE BELLO?IS,?HH- Hoe Serlal Number
RANK Pvt. ORGANIZATIGON 23rd M. G. COe, 2nd Div,
NQ QUESTION : REPLY
1. | Do particulars of soldiers given 1.9erial # 76342, Pvt lcl.
above agree with Records?
2. | Date of Death. o, Missing since 7/20/18. Now presumed to
i be dead from all available information.
| 3. | Cause and place of death e
{
. | 4. | Number of Casuzlty Cablegram 4, CC 572~6~16.
5. | Date buried 5. Mo records -
: 6. | Grave Locatinn, 6. Mo recorde d
|| (2) Complete record required. e
Bl (b) Name of Cemetery or Com- A
| % mune only required. f
L (c) Note reinterments. 9
1 i i !
} | 7. |Vho reported burial?
i
i i 8. | Confirmed by G.R.S.?
i
il
E | 9. Report as to Grave Marker.
il '
% % 10. Identification Tags: 10. No record.
e (2) Buricd with body? _
i } (b) Attached to grave marker?
1 |
i % 11, Complete Emergency Address? 11, Walter Se Bro%n (brother-in~1law)
s 1217 ¥ St., Sacramento, Calife.
: % 12 | Has above been notified?
4 (Give date) 12, Mo record.
Hon)
| ; 13 | Report the exact position of
3 your inguiry on this case.
; (Reply in all cases if no
i iaformation on record)
| 14| vhat is the Photograph No.f
!
i 154 Ingquiry made by?
to|
| | Relesased by Information Control
| E Dept.
f Nircctory
! L ipards 5 % 8
_ Cards 4 x 6 .4) CHP.
N.5, ALl Proper dames LHES . e % "
I typewritten, or printed in 1T Y @
PLAIN PLOCK LETTERS. 7

L ’ '
| 1i5R2886/iB



AUW Dm .
G.R.S Form ! 8-1; Central Records
2/14/20 Ligison,

Memo For: (,R,S, representative, G,R.0.

Sub ject: Information required for G,R.S.

L. Ttems checked are to be completed:

e

VSirneme Be;lows ki
v/Number w76%42 o
S Firat neme: m He — N
W REnk: Pyt Pot ek

V’Lomvan . 23xd M.Ge COs

J oot 2nd Dive

/2 U’g?&uoa 3 ;;ﬂAﬂr

/ ”‘"‘*"“"%o‘w »&,’11
Lo

laece
Pracet atbaiailo w}-’rc

..

8
S

~

Location of hospital:

Number u il
Class 1 "
vAmsrgency address, “Bellows Sr.
Dutch EMEt . 7. ..y
- \-._.—-"J’-'

Reletior

¥ 40141 -t-- s

5 .
'kéélﬂTﬂlv *5%2-—4-/6

Telegram TroMm; e

dnt@d a
orted to Washiagton:
.Nos .

e
AT
n
v e

(Imderscora the "official®™ ¢.,C.)
Remarks:

CHARLES @. PIERCE,
Colonely, Q. MyC LIS Ay

ac'd World War Div,

NS-3404 AB ‘
; Date. - Z/J'?/ e

A4 &L



G.R.S,

Form No, 101-A (Information Blank)

TO: -

FROM:

EGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.H.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Number

Pate /-'l'? }/

_«/-

Pleese furnish information as checked (¢ ) below regarding the following soldier

. }gﬁﬁ;éf?:r]f, i DL ﬂﬁ{; Serial Number
) 2 - 7[ oy - D& .}\_ "
RANK /5, £ ORGANIZATION.Z 3 =5C 7, & A2, . 2 2
NO QUESTION REPLY
1. | Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?
2. | Date of Death.
3. | Cause and place of death g
i i
4. | Number of Casuszlty Cazblegram f
5. | Date buried | §
i '
6. | Grave Location, i QL
| 2) Complete record required. } : i
? (b) Neame of Cemetery or Com- i h%
| _ mune only required. i \\ &M /
| (c) Note reinterments. A W Y f
i ' ; NS 3\ \‘\\1 (it
i 7., 1%ho reported burial? ,f * k L/
{ A
| 8. | Confirmed by G.R.S,? i f@xkx'g
) 3 i -
i A
g, | Report as to Grave. Marker. b .Y
% .
10. Identification Tags: 3
(2) Buried with body? i
(b) Attached to grave marker? 1
11| Complete Emergency Address? g
12 | Has above been notified? ;
(Give date) i
13 { Report the exact position of ;
your inquiry on this case, §
(Reply in all cases 1if no {
:2formetion on record) {
/
14 | ¥hat is the Photograph No.? i
15| Isgyiry made by?
/ - 4
f;/4){f‘y £ ol Relessed by Information Control
: /// Dept.
< / ] Dirsctory -
//."f ; ; | f\)/ / ’: j"“ N teeneced f ; & /
/H— f d/ 'o v PATE [ € ; ,,1 153 Cards 5 x 8 /] 4 A
/‘ ' % be / ﬂ; Cards 4 x 6 /(U 4™ 3
| N.B. All Proper names o be, 7, i [ {
l typewritten, or printe “a in/ ( "/>60}+ L 22U P Y P
g PLAIN ELOCK LETTERS. By Sl e :
i Y LA ARV el
i




G.R,3, Form No, 109,

_Report of Non-Registra.:, . File No,
108889
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL i T ey
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE b § ¢ S.a
WASHINGTON “g, 2 L GO P
November 24,1919 T

¥yr. & Mrs. W. H. Bellows,
Dutech Flat,
PlacerCo., California.

1l.- In reply to your inquiry, you are advised that the
grave of:
Private 1st Cl. William H. Bellows,
Co. M., Machine Gun Co.,23rd Infantry,

has not yet been registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to
you as soon as possible,

2.~ Please do not be discouraged by the failure, thus far,
to secure the information you desire, Each day witnesses the per-.
fecting of records in cases not heretofore reported, and we have
hope of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Colonel, Q,M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

CCP/jad

/aan

N5=3405-mr,




GsR:5. Form No,. 112.
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY.
. WAR DRFARTMENT .
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE
“WASHINGTON

ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Death

Liberty Bonds
(Par. #2, Bul. 10-C-W)

(GoR.S, Form 111)

Flowers, Flags, etc, War Risk Insurance
(Par. #6, Bul. 10-C-W) (G«ReSs Form 111)

Monument

Photographs
(Par. #8, bul. 10=C=W)

(Par. #11, Bul, 10-C-W)

Discrepancies in Inscription

Permanent Burial In
(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C~W)

(2) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects

(v) Other Countries
(G.R.S. Form 111)

Return of Bodies From

Accrued Pay

(GeR+Ss Form 111) (2) France (G.R.Ss Form 106)
‘ (par. #12, Bul. 10-C-W)

(v) Other countries

Maintenance
i (Par. #7, Bul., 10-C-W)

Remarks:

d

NOTE: In addition to information furnished on Noss 1, 6, 11,and 12, GeReSs
' Form 101=A (Information Blank), supply data on the following:

Neey 2,850 &1 5,7, 8, 8, 10, 14, 15

Analysis Clerk,
NS=3579=NJH,



.R.S. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

=

FROM; -

RATICN BRANCH, G.R.S.

INOUIRY LRANCH.

@ ////)77

File Number

Date 7727/

Flease furnish information as checked (Vﬁ below regarding the following soldier:

NAE OB sl lirial (il N Serial Mumber J6 54 2
A LA a1 /i 098
\ ) ) -
A Y J ! i ), /S e T ye)
RANK feel, ) O¥. ORGANIZATION (@ /M. /M ACture 1 &,
G; \g ﬂ"t-”‘i,; :ﬁ—;tf. X
|
NO. QUESTION A e
1. Do particulars of soldiers given '2§/¢“9 /
above agree with Records? ¢ /
== v i ,'; i
2, Date of Death. iii /ﬁj;éf’/ﬂ
e , 4
3 27 ( T aegdect et
34 Cause and place of death. h Il
- '—‘,’/ ;
¢, Number of Casualty vCablegrar, (1;5 o / Z
= . AL
0. Date buried.
. 6. Grave Location. 2 - / 7
(?) Complete record recuired. i /7« //if p,fﬁrfﬂfim_*ﬁrﬂ /
(b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- 0
mune only required.
(c) Note reinterments.,
7./ Who reported burial?
8. Confirmed by G.R,S.?
9.] Revport as to Grave Marker.
. Identification Tegs:

(a) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

Cemplete Emergency Address?

Has above been notified?
(Give date)

Report the exact position of

yeur inguiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

what is the Photograph No,?

Inquiry made by?

All Proper names to be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIY BLOCK LETTERS,

Nia8.,

FaTo Lo Y Ad /_y

s

Relecsed by Information Control

Dept.
Directory
TCards 5 x 8

Cards 4 x 6
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® . . Pile nu'er 108889

WAE. DPFPARTMENT
QFFJCE OF THE DIRWCTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
: TASHINGTON

" Date. 1=-26-20.

MEMORANDUN TO As(eQo

Mrs. Lewis, Br. l388.

Confirming telephonic conversation of 1-24—20.

re, case of pPyt, William H. Bellows, Machine Gun Co. 23rd Inf.

the records of this office show that Pvt. 1/cl. Wi H. Bellows,

Machine Gun Coe. &24rd Inf. has no reburial record.

Original burial Wo record.
Dgﬁe of original burial Wo record.
Date of reburial o record.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Rells Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief, Gravee Registration Service,
By:

CHARLES J, VYR,
Captain, Q,M.C.,
fraves Rezistration Service,

NS/6123/131,



G.R.S. Form No, 101-A (Information Blank)

e« O

TO:-

FROM: -

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

File Numver DS L S T

Date /_?,L}-if)

Please furnish information as checked (fJ) below regarding the following soldier:

NALE Be??owsJ

RANK (PZ' r

L.

4.

serial Number "/ 4 3 L/ 9.

' 7P
ORGANIZATION %70,»4 hL e e o N (T
e /::‘ ;i»«w//
el y; AN
NO _QUESTION \ REPLY 7
) f ; "I‘
1. | Do. partieulars of soldiers given @ ;?’w W/vdﬁ
above 2gree with Records? :
J-20-) ¢
2. | Date of Death.
3. | Cause znd place of death fﬁ/ a.r&‘“i 'r";f;}’}"‘l{‘ oty ' A y
| Y/ ) 0, A le MaFgortate i iy,
4. | Number of C&Bua.lty Cablegram ﬁ?f” BTl A Lo ASEL i
M Sl
5, | Date buried j?
@ U e e
6. | Grave Location, N i g
(2) Complete record required. 'E;) 56T —
I (b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- é;é%%%
i mune only rcquired. i
i (c) Note reintcrments.
! 7, | Vho reported burial?
| 8. | Confirmed by G.R.S,?
g, | Report as to Gravs.Merker.
(s
10. Identification Tags: . @) = Vs Aenrans.
(2) Buried with body? Y
(b) Attached to grave nerker? .
| 0 o
' 11 ) Ceomplete Emergency Address?’
| 12} Hazs above been notified? '{ig o e
(Give date) ~
13, Report the exact position of
| your inguiry on this case,
| (Reply in all cases if no
; iaformation on racord)
14§ Wheat 15 the Photograph No.?
: |
 15] Inquiry made by? R ol
i %ff’a. P, _,,,.-:;.-.{—. i A /-3 4 4
‘ L;ff”_,: f Released by Informetion Control
!/'._ "'ff’? r "r Z_/J i g O XY AL~ & Dep-t‘
Ui : Tirectory W0 At
! et '.” [/ : - ’) “"{:—
i ¥ 1is o SEpdE SR B
%
| 1§.B. All Proper names 10 be ."C&rd” i
§ typewritten, or printed in T R e DAl
l PLAIN 2LOCK LETTERS. i T e
‘ !I Wt .. | ¥ i
| NG-2886 /U8
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O @ ./’

G,R,5, Form No, 109,
Report of Non=-Registration, File No,
: 108889

WAR DARFARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTAPMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE .

WASHINGTON (/ |
' L

DECEMBER 20, 1919,
Mrg,. ®Barl Iukens, Chairman,
Home 3ervice, Auburn Chapter, A.R.C.
East Auburn, Calf,

1.~ In reply to your inguiry, you are advised that the
grave of:

Plrst Class Private William H, Bellows,
Machlimne Gun Company, 23rd Infantry.

has not yot been registered in this office, but investigations
are being made, the result of which will be communicated to
you as soon as possible,

2,~ Please do not be discouraged by the failure, this far,
to secure the information you desire, Hach day witnesses the per-
fecting of records in cases not heretofore roported, and we have
hope of sending you comforting assurances in due time,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C, PIERCE,

Colonel, Q.M, Corps,
Chief, Graves Registration Service,

CCP/jad

NS=3405=-mr,



G.R.S. FORM #103.
DIRECTION TICKE(E) .

DATE\ " \ ” 715

CHIEF G.R.S.
MAJCR LEMLY
CAPTAIN CONNER
CAPTAIN WYKNNE
CAPTAIN SMITH
CAPTAIN ROBERTSON
LT. NOETZEL

M e
PRINCIPAL CLERK - Mr. ROBB

SUPPLY-REQUISTTIONS, PERSONNEL -
Mr. REYNOLDS

Audit Department

A.G.0. Liaigon

Card Department

Flles Department
Identifications Dept.
Information Centrol Dept.
Location Index Dspartment
Photograph Control Dept,
Preparation of Data Department
Rsport Departmsnt

FOR:
FILE
RECORD
CODIKG
CROSS REFERENCE

SUSPENSION

NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT
INVESTIGATION AND REPORT
COoPY
PAPERS ON CASE
NOTE AND RETURN
INFORMATION
ACTION AS NOTED

/ NECESSARY REPLY
PERSONAL CONFERENCE
DRAFT OF LETTER ENDORSEMENT
SIGNATURE
TRANSLATION

RETURNE TOL L

FROM,.:f_G. ‘5
"4




G.R.S. Form No. 112, s
ANALYSIS‘F INQUI ’
WAR DETARTMENT
GRAVES FEGILSTHATION SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & S5TORAGE

WASHIIIGTON
/e
ANALYSIS OF INQUIRY

Circumstances of Death Liberty Bonds

(Par. #2, Bul, 10-C-W) _ (G,R.S. Form 111)
Flowers, Flags, ctc, War Risk Insurance

(Par. #6, Bul, 10~C-W) (G4R+S+ Form 111)
Monument FPhotographs

(Par. #8, bul. 10=C~W) . {Par. ;11, Bul, 10-C-W)
Discrepancies in Inscription Fermanent Burial In

(Par. #9, Bul. 10-C-W) |
(2) France (G.R.S. Form 106)

Personal Effects _ (b) Other Countries
(G.R.3. Form 111)

Return of Bodies From

Accrued Pay
(G.R.S. Form 111) (a) France (G.R.S. Form 106)
(Par. #i2, Bul. 10-C-W)
. (v) Other countries
Maintenance
(Par. #7, Bul. 10-C-W)

W

iyl
Remarks; Y 7 p ¢

NOTE: In add?tion to information furnished on Nos.*l,{%, li;andﬁ12 GRS,
Form 10i-A {Information Blank), supply data on the following:’

V" 1
¥V
Nosy 'ay 84 & IBNTL B @il O T4 NS,

/

= d_

NS=3579.NJH Analysig Clerk,
NO= wNJH,



Q@ 7@ AMERICAN RED ciss

BRANCHES: BRANCHES:
APPLEGATE DUTCH FLAT
BLUE CANYON FOREST HILL
COLFAX TAHOE CITY
AUBURN CHAPTER
AUBURN, CALIFORNIA November 18.1919,

RE: Williem H.Bellows ( deeeased ) KO, 7834
Ist Class Pvt. M.G.Co. 2%5rd INF.A.E.F,.

Graves Registration Service,
War Department,
Washington,D.C.

Gentlemens~-

Umder date of March 3@st I directed a letter to_the Graves Regidt
iom Serviece in Framce requestimg informatiom about the locatiom of the ab

mentioned deceased soldier who was killed July 20,1918 by an ememy shell
Villers= le =Ses;Scissons,Framee.

Uo to the presemt date I hvae received no amswer to the inquiry and
been direeted by the PacifieDivision,A.R.C.to address your department som

this matter,Will you kimdly forward me any informatiom you may have at th
earliest possible date,and oblige !

Yours simeerely




o & o Tl

4 : O — '::i 0o
G.R.5, Form No, 101-A  (Information Blank) File Number /_itcf»;?

AT LD

TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. ; Date
FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked (V/) below regarding the following ifldier:
2 ‘}" 7 : NS f “ u ' 2 ,'," Q 3§ L
NAME J22Cl et )I‘iiﬂta:)‘tﬁ' éé L Serial Number //w,a"# <
TRy Ve W ‘ e ] # ?\g 7
116 Pl | W, G. Co 43T Pyt
RANK i e ORGANIZATION q o 0
NO. ) QUESTION: ik ____BEPLY
: A1 'f|.} (’\fi]r_.d;‘ y -
: ik Do pgrticulars of soldiers given 1 (y
above agree with Records? 4 :
' ) T=S b~ Ly
i | 2. | Date of Death. @w! :

LB Ceuse and place of death

| : I W e
' 14, | Numbcr of Casualty Cablegram ekt e
¢ : 4 .._f,
B Da‘t?‘ burjied ; é : T ‘/j.; = L osdnn Ao l-”éiﬂ : :‘"‘
} ;. ‘ g ~LE a e r_ a {7
' | 6. |Grave Location. eleael ?Li:"* B X o (
! (a) Complete record required. S e
el {b) Neme of Cemetery or Com- AN VUP AL CAG e
‘ mune only required. v
(¢) Note reinterments.
h
« {7, |Who reported buriall
. (8. | Confirmed by G.R.S.1?
; !9. Report as to Grave Marker,
} { : o
. {10, Identification Tags!
; (a) Buried with body?
| (b) Attached to grave marker?
i 11, |Complete Emorgency Address?
! ‘ ; !
? 12, |Has above been notified? ,
] (Give date) T N ,) .
; - ? Yo v )}“plk ‘\—-.-——‘- J.} ‘_-.!. ':-.f.: {7/
f 13, [Report the exact position of u?’»{i-f }”{ cQ ‘ IIJ{”” &
i your inquiry on this case. n { — /44
: (Reply in all cases if no e 7 e 7
i information on record) sl Ly

14, | Vhat is the Photograph No.?

15, | Inquiry made by?
Réleaséd by Information Control

\ i \DB'O't *
{o 1 i pirectory
=1 . 5 x 8 . wrr-m.,-,:-—;_.T__" oo\
i o |2 ﬂ_:’j:giliiz 4 x 6 \ B 4-'-"‘#””".‘- t v 3 ?;
N.B, All Proper names to be, ; a : .

' typewritten, or printed in
| PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS, 3 e

NE ~286/MB PO R A e




’
Pet. 1/clo Wm.H. Bellows, 7634° .

Co, Mo 23»d In ,

_«esent status MIA 7=20-18

Cablsegram Ko 227

Nearest relatice address
Walter Brown (Brother in law)
1217 F St. Sacremento, Czllf.

i§.

Couriergram 27




" G.R Jay FORY !
S
N i

NG

William H. Bellews

RANK _
Private 1lst. Class,

ORGANIZAT

On

TR T ey

‘
FILE \N
}

BRTAL NUBER

UMBER

76342

Co. M, Hachine Gun 23rd. Imfamtry 4,E.p

NO . QLS ST ION REPLY
, ~ 7 L)
1, Do particulars of secldier given //fﬁy <%§ (Zf&§grrl4
above agree with records?- ' /
24 Date of Death
3, Grave Location:
L Who reported burial?.
54 Confirmed by G.R.«54?
6. How is zrave marked?
T Jdentification Tags:
(a) Burizd with Body?
(b) Atrached to zrave Marker?i!
B Bmorgency addross:
9, Has above begn notified? (Givo Date) ™
ANALYSIS OF INGUIRY
Flowere, flags, ste. . Effecos (G.R¢S. Form Nos,
(par. #5, Bul, 10-B) € i 5 SRR Sl TN T
Monuments (Par. #6, Bul. 10-B) Accruvid pay
- (G.3%S. Froms Nos. 19&
22)
Disinterrments (Par.#8, Bul. . Liberty Bond
lO-B) (u- 1+ Forms Nos. 21&
230
Gircumstances of death
(G.R,S. Form No. 6) War Risk Insurance
(#.R.5¢ Forms Noss 20&
)
\;‘.',_‘__

Photograph reguested
(File 004.5)__

Grave Locatisa

Disnoesition of Remains
() Return to WS

S T R
(b) Remuin ju Francs

CEBED 24N el
(¢) Miscellanror

(Letse

Remarka:




THE AMERICAN RED CROSS

BRANCHES: BRANCHES:
APPLEGATE DUTCH FLAT
BLUE CANYON FOREST HILL
COLFAX TAHOE CITY

AUBURN CHAPTER

AUBURN, CALIFORNIA Mareh SI.T7972.

Re: Wiiliem H. Sellews ?’ ﬁ‘é Glae= “yi,
Co. M Maehine Gurn 2o ré Twn®. 4 1.7,
No. 76342
Chief of uUreaves Fegistrstion Serviee
Hédqts. Serviee of Suprly.
A.P.0O. 7I7 A.E.F. France.

.
Desy Siri— :

intormesiion received through ereditable sourees esdvises us
thet 41.c sheve named soldéier met his death July 20,1918 at Villers—ie—S(

nenr Seissensevhen & bork bursl over his companRy k2lling twenty—-seven
men. | Al e oy

cen you furnish ns with sny dete concerning the wheresbouts of his
grave or u’t.]"n possikility of seenring = yhotogreph of szid grave.

Sirecerely yvours,
W

See'va Home Services Atburn

‘;,
hast Anhorr Tlaecer Co., C»



